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NATIONAL GEOGRAPHIC SOCIETY

SEVENTEENTH AND M STREETS. N.W.

WASHINGTON. D.C. 20036 .-.

l

16148

Mr. Jerry
6840 S.W.
Miami, FL

L

Greenberg
92nd Street

33156

J

THE ATTACHED CHECI< IS IN SETTLEMENT OF ITEMS LISTED BELOW. IF INCORRECT, PLEASE RETURN THIS VOUCHER WITH CHECK..'

DESCRIPTION

Payment of reproduction rights for all photographs
originally appearing in the Society's edition of
BOOKS FOR YOUNG EXPLORERS: HOW ANIMALS HIDE used
in the Chinese and Spanish language editions of
that publication, published under license to the
Society by the Chin Show Cultural Enterprise in
Taiwan, and by Editorial Norma in Cali, Colombia,
South America.

•
(Chinese) - page 35 upper right - #JG-36 ­

$25.00 for reuse in this edition

(Spanish) - page 35 upper right - #JG-36
$25.00 for reuse in this edition

TOTAL REUSE PAYMENT IN ABOVE EDITIONS = $50.00

AMOUNT

$50.00



• •:r.,
TELEPHONE

(202) 857-7332

TELEX 64194 NAT GEO

TELEFAX 202_775_6716

WILLIAM R. GRAY
EXECUTIVEAsSISTANT

PUBLICATIONS AND

EDUCATIONAl.. MEDIA

WASHINGTON, D. C. 20036

June 23, 1989

CABl..E ADDRESS

NATGE050C, WASHINGTON

Mr. Jerry Greenberg
6840 S.W. 92nd Street
Miami, FL 33156

Dear Mr. ~g:
Under license to the National Geographic Society, Chin

Show Cultural Enterprise has published a Chinese language edition
of BOOKS FOR YOUNG EXPLORERS: HOW ANIMALS HIDE, and by Editorial
Norma in the Spanish language. Enclosed is the Society's check
for payment of foreign language reproduction rights for the use
of your photographs in these editions.

sincerely,

!J}J.J-
William R. Gray

WRG/crc
enclosures: Check 1230363

Voucher 116148
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FACSIMILE/TELECOPIER TRANSMISSION

COVER PAGE

4

NUMDER OF PAGES (IHCLUOING COVER'PAGE):

TO:

FRCtl:

305/667-3572

JERRY GREENBERG

6840 S.W. 92nd STREET

MIAMl, FLORIDA 33156

KENT V. KQBEBST~EN

PHOTOGRAPHIC DEPARTMENT

1!ATIONAL GEOORAPHIC SOCIETY

1145 17th Street, H.~.

Washington, D.C. 20036

TELEPHONE NUMBER: (202) 857-7453

FACSIMILE/TELECOPIER NUMBER: (202) 775-6141
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WASHINGTON, D. C. 20036

KENT J. KOBERSTCcN June 14, 1989
A"IS1~f U.11;'9A 0' p,.ofOOIW'Ml'

Mr. Jerry Greenberg
6640 S.W. 92nd Street
Mi~i, FL 33156

(a) $350 per day for days spent shooting or in field research
(i.e., research directly germane to producin8 the coverage)1 and

(b) one half of the above rate per day for days spent in travel
(including arranging or waiting for travel)l on standby, in the field
or elsewhere I or in consulting with NOS editors ("editorial days").

2) Your compensation is subject to the following provisions:

(a) Work beyond the anticipated assignment days mentioned above
will be compensated at the same daily rates as above. Shuuld it
beco~e necessary to extend this assignment for additional days. you
must get authorization to do so from the Director of Photography, the
Assistant Director of Photography or the Illustratiolls Editor
assigned to the project.

(b) The total compensation paid to you for this assignment will
be applied against the page rate of $300 a page for the Nationn1
Geographic Magazine, or a minimum of $100 a transparency, wllichever
is greater.

3) ~len working for NGS, you will carefully avoid doing similar work
for publications which NOS would consider to be editorially competitive
with it. You will advise NOS promptly of ony possible conflict of
interest that may develop. You also will toke care not to grant any
prepublication interviews or assist in any way in the preparation of any
prepublication articles or other press coverage in any medi\Lm which would
reveal the subject matter, editodal content or the scheduling of on
assignment, article or story for the, National Geographic Society.
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Hr. Jerry Greenberg
(Pennekamp Reef Park/fl05738)

-2-

•
June 14, 1989

4) By this Agreement you warrant to NGS that publication of any
photographs taken by you on this assignment will not infringe upon any
right of privacy, copyright or any other proprietary right of a third
party,

5) All photographs taken by you under this Agreement will be
considered as specially commissioned for use by NGS and upon creation all
rights, including the copyright and world publication rights, to these
photographs will automatically, by virtue of this Agreement, be deemed
transferred exclusively and indefinitely to NGS, subject to the following
provisions:

(a) all photographs will be returned to you along with all rights
to said photographs under the following conditions I (i) none may be
made available to anyone for publication until sixty days after NGS
has published its selections; (ii) it is understood that any
necessary rights clearance or release for non-NGS publication is your
independent responsibility; and (iii) NGS may make and retain copies
of some of the photographs ("refecence selects") for reference
purposes only in its Illustrations Library;

(b) you grant to NGS without additional charge the right to use
your name, likeness and biographical material in connection with the
publication of any photographs retained by NGS under this Agreement;

(c) NGS may crop your photographs.

6) You undertake all work under this Agreement as an independent
contractor. NGS assume$ no responsibility for your health, safety or
property or that of any person accompanying or assisting you. While on
assignment in the field you will be covered by NGS's accident insurance
policy, which provides a payment of $200,000 to you in the event of total
disability or to your beneficiary, specified below, in the event of death,
and lesser coverage for other injuries. The policy also provides up to
$10,000 for excess medical coverage, i.e. for costs beyond those covered
by your own personal accident and health coverages. The above coverage is
restricted to you alone.

7) While you are on NGS assignment, NGS will payor reimburse ·you for
all reasonable expense$ and will supply you with film and processing. At
the close of this assignment you will provide NGS with a diary of your
activities while on assignment, including an accurate and complete record
of the people and places represented in your photographs. A final
accounting of expenses, supplies, etc. for an assignment will be due to
NGS no later than two weeks after the work on that assignment is finished.
Failure to reconcile expense/supply accounts with NGS in a timely manner
may impede payment of fees.

8) Your work on this assignment will not be considered complete until
so indicated by the Illustrations Editor. At the end of the assignment
you will deliver to NGS all photographs you have taken on this assignment
as well as complete captions for your photographs. You will be available
for a projection session with the editor to explain your work. If you are
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Hr. Jerry Greenberg
(Pennekamp Reef Park/H05738)
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•
June 14, 1989

called back for editorial consultation, you will be paid a fee of $175 per
day plus expenses.

9) Tllis agreement cannot be modified except by written instrument
signed by both of us.

If the foregoing is acceptable, please sign and return the enclosed
copy of the Agreement to me.

Sincerely~ours,

NAT~HIC 90CIETY

By . J(~Q.~.
Kent J. Kobersteen

Insu(AJ1];:~nefiCiary

Re6a~~h~til ~~ ST
M'AMJ~ Fl. '311$',6

Address

Check to be Written
to the Order of

@4E1l~Y GRE€NB~6-
Credit Line to read

AU. RI6HTS RfSERVEO

KJK/mac

(For NGS records):
Executed copy received:

Date
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WASHINGTON, D. C. 20036

SUSAN A.SMITH
DIAtCTOIlorSUPPORT SERVICtS

PHOTOGRAPHY

July 10, 1989

Mr. Jerry Greenberg
6840 S.W. 92nd Street
Miami, Florida 33156

Dear Mr. Greenberg:

I am happy to be able to return to you four of your photo­
graphs that were originally part of your 1965 Virgin Islands
coverage and that were retained for our permanent collection
to offset a minimum guarantee.

A letter from Suzanne Dupre assigning copyright to ·you is
enclosed.

Sincerely, •

'Z5~~~
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WASHINGTON, D. C. 20036

SUZANNE DUPRE July 3, 1989
CORPORATE COUNSEL

Mr. Jerry Greenberg
6840 S.W. 92nd street
Miami, Florida 33156

Dear Mr. Greenberg:

The National Geographic Society hereby assigns to you all right,
title and interest, including copyright, in the following photo­
graphs that were selected for the Society's permanent collection:

U.S. National Parks - Virgin Islands
File No. JG-964
Date: October 1965

U.S. National Parks - Virgin Islands
File No. JG~975

Date: October 1965
Published in Treasures in the Sea, p. 13

U.S. National Parks - Virgin Islands
File No. JG-976
Date: October 1965

U.S. National Parks - Virgin Islands
File No. JG-984
Date: October 1985

Sincerely yours,



----------
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WASHINGTON, D. C. 20036

SUSAN A.SMITH
DIRECTOR or SUPPORT SERViCES

PHOTOGRAPHY

Mr. Jerry Greenberg
6840 S.W. 92nd Street
Miami, FL 33156

Dear Mr. Greenberg:

March 2, 1989

The National Geographic Society is pleased to inform you that
Show Cultural Enterprise will be publishing a Chinese edition of
Treasures In The Sea in 1989. Your photographs listed below will
appear in this edition:

Chin

Page No.
13
30-31

In No.
JG-975
JG-791

If you know of any reason why these photographs cannot appear in
the prospective Chinese edit.ion, please notify me within 20 days of the
receipt of this letter. If we do not hear from you within the
indicated period, we will proceed with our understanding that the
photographs are available for this edition.

Pa¥ffient for photographic rights to these illustrations will be
made to you within 30 days of publication at the rate of 25% of the
original page rate of this publication.

Should you have any questions or would like more details, please
contact Carolyn Goble at (202) 857-7731.

Thank you for your attention to this letter.

Sincerely,

{mtc
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WASHINGTON, D. C. 20036

SUSAN A.SMITH
DIRECTOR orSUPPORT SERVICES

PHOTOGRAPHY

February 23, 1989

Mr. Jerry Greenberg
6840 S.W. 92nd Street
Miami, FL 33156

Dear Mr. Greenberg:

The National Geographic Society is pleased to inform you that Chin
Show Cultural Enterprise will be publishing a Chinese edition of How
Animals Hide in 1989. Your photograph listed below will appear in this
edition:

Page 35 (t,r), ID No. JG-36

If you know of any reason why this photograph cannot appear in the
prospective Chinese edition, please notify me within 20 days of the
receipt of this letter. If we do not hear from you within the
indicated period, we will proceed with our understanding that the
photograph is available for this edition.

Payment for photographic rights to this illustration will be made
to you within 30 days of publication at the rate of 25% of the original
page rate of this publication.

Should you have any questions or would like more details, please
contact Will Gray, Executive Assistant to the Senior Vice President, at
(202) 857-7332 or Carolyn Goble at (202) 857-7731.

Thank you for your attention to this letter.

Sincerely, . •'v.
~~Uu'{A

/mtc
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TELEPHONE:

(202) 657-7332

TELEX 64194 NAT GEO

TE:LEF"AX 202-775-8718

WILLIAM R. GRAY
EXECUTIVE AsSISTANT

PUSLICATlONS AND

EDUCATIONAL MEDIA

Mr. Jerry Greenberg
6840 S.W. 92nd Street
Miami, Florida 33156

Dear Jerry:

WASHINGTON, D. C. 20036

February 26, 1988

CABL.E ACDRESS

NATGE:OSOC, WASHINGTON

Enclosed is the Society's check to cover payment of foreign lanugage
reproduction rights for the use of photographs (see attached) in the Italian­
language edition of Traveler, Vie del Mondo, published under license to the
Society by the Touring Club Italiano. These photographs appeared in
Traveler's Florida Underwater Wilderness story in the Winter 1985/86 issue.

Sincerely,

WRG/clj
Attachments: check #178915; voucher #25410
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NATIONAL GEOGRAPHIC SOCH .TY
SEVENTEENTH AND M STREETS. N.\I\

WASHINGTON. D.C. 20036

Mr. Jerry Greenberg
6840 S.W. 92nd Street
Miami, Florida 33156

25410

THEATTACHED CHECK IS IN SmLEMENTOF ITEMSLISTED BELOW. IF INCORRECT, PLEASE RETURN THISVOUCHER WITHCHECK.

DESCRIPTION

Payment for use of photographs, that first appeared in Traveler's
Florida's Underwater Wilderness story (Winter 1985/86), in the
Italian edition of Traveler, Vie del Mondo, published under
license to the Society by the Touring Club Italiano, Milan,
Italy. (See below for i.d. Us)

Additional use: Payment for use of photograph (Ld. # JP2-25 )
in previous issue "Upcoming Attractions" section.

AMOUNT

$1,425

$ 50

Kr92f20
EKTA4If17
EKTAfl2
KR84f35
KR30
KR47fl3
EKTA126fll

JP2-25
,MG-36
JM-8
MB-23
JJ-33
JH-3
JF21



• •
TELEPHONE

(Z02) 857-7332

TELEX e<4194 NAT GEO

TELEFAX 202-775-6116

WILLIAN R. GRAY
EXECUTIVE AsSlSTANT

PUBLICATIONSANO

EOUCATIONAL MEDIA

Mr. Jerry Greenberg
6840 S.W. 92nd street
Miami, Florida 33156

Dear Mr. Greenberg:

WASHINGTON, D. C. 20036

June 8, 1988

CABLE AOORESS

NATGEOSOC, WASHINGTON

Enclosed is a copy of page 35 of the Society's publication How Animals
Hide where your photograph appears; also attached is the credits page.
Because this book was published quite a long time ago--1973, I could not
locate the record of the original payment in the files. With your
permission, we will make payment at 25 percent of the page rate for that
size photograph. In other words, we will pay 25 percent of $75, or $18.75.
Payment will be made within 30 days of publication of the Spanish edition of
this book, which we expect will be before the end of the year.

I apologize for being unable to find the applicable information.

Sincerely,

Carolyn L. Jones
Assistant to William R. Gray

/clj
Enclosures



Prepared by Ihe Special PUbliC.' Division of the National GeographiC society.

Melvin M. Payne, President; Mel Bell Grosvenor, Editor-in-Chief; Gilbert M. Gr or, Editor.

Illustrations Credits
James H. Carmichael. Jr. (1), Photo Researchers, Inc. (22 lOP right); James Holland (2·3); Alan Hoot (4); Leonard Lee Rue Ill. National Audubon
Society (5); Jack W. Lentfer (6-7 lop): Fred Bruemmer (7 bottom left): Joe Rychelnik. Photo Researchers, Inc. (7 bottom right); Charlie Ott, National
Audubon Society (8 lop left. 9 bottom right), Photo Researchers. Inc. (8 bottom left); Jen and Des Bartlett (8-9 top, 9 top right. 12 top and center]:
@TomMcHugh, 1972, Photo Researchers, Inc. (8·9 boltom, 37 bottom): Kay and Stanley Breeden (10); Edward S. Ross (11 top and bottom, 15 top
and bottom, 18 lOP, 22 bottom, 25 right. 26-27, 27 right, 28 top right. lower right and bottom, 29, 30-31 all, 32 top and lower, 34-35 top. 34 boltom, 35
center right. 37 top right); © Arthur Butler, Natural History Photographic Agency (12 bottom): Allan Cruickshank. National Audubon Society (13);
Walter A. Starck II (14·15, 20-21, 24-25 center): Otha C. Spencer (16-t 7); C. Altan Morgan (17); Anlhony Bannister, Natural History Photographic Agency
(18 bottom, 28 top lell and right center); Alvin E. Siallan, Photo Researchers, Inc. (18-19); G, E, Hyde, Natural History Pholographic Agency (22 top
lell, 26 lell); Alan RootlTierbiider, Frankfurt/Main (22 center); David Mohrhardt, National Audubon Society (23); Virginia Welch, Photo Researchers, Inc.
(24 lell); @ Ken Brate, 1972.Photo Researchers, Inc. (33 right); Louis Quilt, Photo Researchers, inc, (34 lell); Jerry Greenberg (35 top right); Robert
C. Hermes, National Audubon Society (36 top): Stephen Dalton, Natural History Photographic Agency (36 boltom): L. Hugh Newman, Natural History
Photographic Agency (37 top lell). National Geographic Stall Photographers James P. Blair (33 lelt); Robert F, Sisson (38-39),

Cover Photograph: Stan Wayman, Photo Researchers, Inc.

The Guide: Maryalyce Reed

A Guide to Animals that Hide Figures in color reveal the animals hidden by camoultage,
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SUZANNE DUPRE
CoRPORATE CouNSEL

WASHINGTON, D. C. 20036

June 9, 1988

Mr. Jerry Greenberg
Seahawk Press
6840 S.W. 92nd Street
Miami, Florida 33156

Dear Mr. Greenberg:

I have received from you the two books published by
Seahawk Press, Sharks and Other Dangerous Sea Creatures and
Beneath Tropic Seas: The Fishes, along with materials on the
Stanford University book Fishes of the Atlantic Coast and
The Shark Book, by Sandra Romaschko.

I have reviewed the material, including the
correspondence with the Counsel's office at Stanford, and
have concluded that the National Geographic Society is not
warranted in taking any steps with regard to the various
publications. I am therefore returning the materials to
you.

Sincerely yours,
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WASHINGTON, D. C. 20036

SUSAN A.SMITH
DIRECTOR OF' SUPPORT SER....CES

PHOTOGRAPHY

Mr. Jerry Greenberg
6840 S.W. 92nd Street
Miami, FL 33156

Dear Mr. Greenberg:

June 2, 1988

The National Geographic Society is pleased to inform you that
Editorial Norma will be publishing a Spanish edition of How Animals
Hide in 1988. Your photographs listed below will appear in this
edition:

Page 35 (t,r), ID No. JG-36

If you know of any reason why these photographs cannot appear in
the prospective Spanish edition, please notify me within 20 days of the
receipt of this letter. If we do not hear from you within the
indicated period, we will proceed with our understanding that the
photographs are available for this edition.

Payment for photographic rights to these illustrations will be
made to you within 30 days of publication at the rate of 257. of the
original page rate of this publication.

Should you have any questions or would like more details, please
contact Will Gray, Executive Assistant to the Senior Vice President, at
(202) 857-7332.

Thank you for your attention to this letter.

/mtc
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WASHINGTON, D.C. 20036

WILBUR E. GARRETT
EDITOR

June 23, 1986

Mr. Jerry Greenberg
6840 SW 92nd Street
Miami, FL 33156

Tha ks a lot for the list. In the
meantime, we did find a young former Navy
photographer to do the job we needed done,
but we still have a constant need to know of
good people.

Glad to hear that Michael is as
inventive and as involved as his father.
wish him luck.



Thank you tor your letter of 28 Mq. I am pleased to be of
service to TOU and the SocietT. I have made up a list of
five photographers who do compotent surface and excellent
underwater work. TheT are dll acUvelT doing work tor
magazines and can deliver tho goods to TOU. I am listing
them in order of their value to tho magazine:

Mr. W.E. Garrett / Editer
NATIONAL GEOGRAPHIC MAGAZINE
Washington, D.C. 20036

Dear Bill:

Robert BOlland
15147 SW 127 Ct.,
Miami, FL 33186

305/255-6758

•

Ged MurphT
10945 westwood Blvd.,
Culver citT, CA 90230

213/559-7152

•..

Rick Frehs••
170 NE 99th st.,
Miami, FL 33138

305/754-687~.

June 10, 1986

S.teve Lucas ..
79255W 104th St.,
E-202
Miami,FL33l56

305/271-0778

Stephen Frink
P.O. Box 19-A
KeT Largo, FL 33037

305/451-3737

NT son Michael is buildingsninter active, multi-media data
base combiningvideo'~ stills, 3-D audio and text. Bis first
project locatien is the Witches Market in La Paz, Bolivia.
His next location will be the coral reefs' of Pennekamp Park
in the Florida KeTs. I will have him contact you when he has
a working version finished. .

I have noted with great interest your change in engraving
techniques bT utilizing continous tones frem a scanner. I
will get back to you later on and describe some of the methods
I have worked out to get the best results from a scanner.

Until then, warmest porsonal regards to you, Lucy and the boys.

Jerry Greenberg
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Natinmtl ~engrttpqitjf{agtt~itt£
WASHINGTON, D.C. 20036

WILBUR E. GARRETT
EDITOR

May 28, 1986

Mr. Jerry Greenberg
6840 SW 92nd Street
Miami, FL 33156

~~" bol'... <h., mo.' of ou< .<••,
underwater photographers are beginning to get
grey haired and long in tooth? We are
starting to look for a young skilled surface
photographer who is also a competent diving
photographer. I wondered if Michael is still
in the business or if you might know of
somebody else who would fill the bill. If
you do, give me a call.

I hope all is going well with you. As
you have seen every month, the Geographic
keeps cranking along, and our printing seems
to get better each year. We are currently
using an offset conversion process onto
gravure cylinders. We expected a long
transition period from our direct engraving
process, but it has gone very fast and very
smoothly, and we are quite pleased with the
results.
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WASHINGTON, D. C. 20036

NATIONAL GEOGRAPHIC TRAVELER

4t

January, 10, 1986

Jerry Greenberg
6840 S. w. nnd. Street
Miami, FL 33i56

..
Dear Mr. Greenberg:

Enclosed are seven transparencies
TRAVELER magazine's Win~er 1985 issue
Underwater Wilderness.

that were published in
in the story on Florida's

Sincerely,

~~-<2o-<~".l.~
Ellen Rudawsky . <::J--~-----
Illustrations

Returning: 7 transparencies

Holding: Q/return all
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WASHINGTON, D. C. 20036

NATIONAL GEOGRAPHIC TRAVE:LE:R

December 3, 1985

Jerry Greenberg
6840 S.W. 92nd Street
Miami, FL 33156

Dear Mr. Greenberg:

Enclosed are nine transparencies that were retained for use
in Traveler magazine's story on Florida's Underwater Panorama.
Dave Bridge no longer holds any of your material from that
assignment.

Thank you again for your contribution.

Sincerely,

~
?:.te...,.-.AC~cP-cu-''-'~~~

Ellen Rudawsky
I llustra tions

Returning: 9 transparencies

Holding: O/return all
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WASHINGTON, D. C. 20036

SUZANNE DUPRE:
CoIlPOIlATE CouMStL December 18, 1985

Mr. Jerry Greenberg
SEAHAWK PRESS
6840 SW 92nd street
Miami, Florida 33156

Dear Mr. Greenberg:

In reply to your letter of November 15th to
Mr. Garrett, the National Geographic Society hereby assigns
to you all right, title and interest, including copyright,
in your photographs appearing in National Geographic Magazine,
as follows:

January, 1962
Vol. 121, No.1

~hotos on cover and
'pages 58 through 89

Registration No. B-960824
Date: March 22, 1962

February, 1968
Vol. 133, No.2

Photos on cover and pages 222-223, 225,
226-227, 238, 240-241 and 251

Registration No. B-402772
Date: January 31, 1968

•
May, 1971
Vol. 139, No. 5

Dlstrid of Columbia
:88:'

Scbeerlbed cmd sworn 10 before

me Ihla II T If day 01

-1>"'(10 f\1 (H:& 1'lfS

ff '1 "lUd. R. fl.. lJ '\.<~L
Notary Public

WASHINGTON! D. C.

Sincerely yours,

p (~
j//()~,./"k' I J

<, ,

)

Photos on pages 674 through 683

Registration No. B-701984
Date: July 15, 1971

: :

cc: w. E. Garrett, Editor
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WE Garrett / Editor
NATIONAL GEOGRAPHIC MAGAZINE
Washington, D.C. 20036

Dear Bill:

'. e·
Nov~mber 15, 1985

Last July I was down in the Keys, finishing up Florida's Marine
Wilderness for TRAVELER and I missed seeing you. Perhaps on your
next trip into Miami for kudos or Mayans we will get together.

Because of your faith in me I produced three major assignments
the the National Geographic Society. They were PENNEKAMP PARK
(Jan.1962), SHARKS (Feb.1968 and BUCK ISLAND (May,1971). With
this material available to us along with Idaz's art work, we
have become sucessful mini-pUblishers.

I am concerned that photographs published in 1962, 1968 and 1971
will fall into public domain in 1990, 1996 and 1999. In order to
protect my material used in our publications, I need to receive
a re-assignment of copyright from the Society. With this document.
I or my heirs will be able to re-copyright this photography (using
the RE form) for an additional 28 years.

This re-assignment would have no effect on the Society's reuse
of this material as this prOVision was covered in the original
contracts. for each assignment.

The material involved is:

January. 1962
Vol.121, No.1

photos on cover and
pages 58 thru 89

February, 1968
Vol.133, No.2

photos on cover and
pages 222-223, 225,
226-227, 238, 240­
241 and 251

May, 1971
Vol.137, No.5

photos on pages
674-675-676, 677,
678, 679, 680,
681, 682 and 683

Re-assignment of copyright should reflect the above material with
appropriate date of copyright and registration number.

Thanks for any help in this matter.

Warmest personal regards,

Jerr~' Greenberg Jc..~(.)'f
SEAHAWK PRESS
6840 SW 92nd Street
Miami, Florida 33156

c.
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WASHINGTON, D. C. 20036

SPECIAL PUBLICATIONS ANO SCHOOL SERVICES OIVISION

22 October 1985

Jerry Greenberg
6840 SW 92nd Street
Miami, FL 33156

Dear Mr. Greenberg:

The Special Publications and School Services Division of the National Geographic
Society plans to publish a 104-page, full-color book for young readers titled
DOLPHINS: OUR FRIENDS IN THE SEA.

The book will feature toothed whales belonging to the Odontocieti family. We
will focus on the various members of this group, some called dolphins, some
called porpoises, and some larger ones called whales. Please do not send photo­
graphs of baleen whales. I am particularly interested in photographs that empha­
size the relationship of people to toothed whales. The book will feature captive
animals in training situtations and in research projects, as well as toothed
whales in the wild. I am enclosing a brief outline.

Any transparencies you submit should be originals. A brief notation (place, time,
species, activity) is needed for each picture. People in the photographs should
also be identified. We are primarily interested in slides that have not been
published recently in general circulation books, national magazines, or, most
especially, in children's publications. However, if you have one-of-a-kind slides,
we will be happy to take a look at them even if they have been previously published.

Please send all material to me by November 20, 1985. Material will be reviewed
and anything unsuitable will be returned promptly. Because of the scope of the
book, I will need to hold some transparencies longer than two weeks. Transpar­
encies that are not included in the preliminary layout will be returned as sec­
tions of the book are completed. Slides selected for use in the book will be
held until the the printing date of October, 1986.

I have also enclosed two copies of our permission/photo credit form. Please fill
out and return one copy with your submission.

(over)
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If you know of others who have photographs that would be appropriate for the
book, I would appreciate your sharing this letter with them. If you have sug­
gestions or questions about the book, I can be reached at (202) 857-7280.

Sincerely,

\J~~ ~J{~~~
Veronica J. Morrison
Picture Editor

Encls: 2 agreement/permission forms
book out1ine

VJM/asl



• •
ATTENTION: Please fill in and return one copy of this permission/photo credit

form. You should retain one copy for your files. Payment cannot be,
made without this form.

I will allow my material to be held according to the dates specified below. I
waive any holding fees. I agree to the terms of payment listed below and give
you permission to publish selected material in DOLPHINS: OUR FRIENDS IN THE SEA.

signed: _

Material selected for publication should be returned by October, 1986.

If the rates listed below are not acceptable, please list yours:

In order for payment to be made to a U.S. citizen your social security or Federal
ID number is needed.

Social Security number: _

Federal ID number (if incorporated)-----------------
Daytime phone number:-----------------------
PHOTO CREDIT LINE for any material selected for the book:

(please print)

PAYMENT RATES are for One time, non-exclusive, U.s. English-language plus right
to distribute unlimited number of that U.S. imprint edition abroad for this and
all subsequent reprints.

Cover/poster
Full page
3/4
1/2
1/4
News release

$400
200
150,
100
75
50

Please send this form to the attention of:

Mrs. Artemis S. Lampathakis
Senior Illustrations Assistant

Please add the project title to the outside of the package if you are'
enclosing a submission. .'

..~
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Chapter I

Chapter II

Chapter III

Chapter IV

DOLPHINS: OUR FRIENDS IN THE SEA

Toothed Whales in Oceanariums

I need photographs showing what the visitor sees (dolphins and
whale shows). I am also interested in photographs that show
what goes on behind the scenes between trainer and animal.

Toothed Whales in the Wild

I am looking for photographs that will show size, coloration,
and other physical features of some of the world's toothed
whales. This will not be a catalogue. I want to show some often
seen and some rarely seen members of the 9rouP: for example, beluga,
sperm whale, killer whale, false killer whale, bottlenose dolphin,
spotted dolphin, Spinner dolphin, Commerson's ~olphin, harbor
porpoise, narwhal, river dolphin, etc. I would' like a variety
of action photographs from closeups to distant shots illustrating
behavior--breathing, jumping, migrating in schools,mothers with
young, etc.

Research

For this chapter, photographs are needed that show scientific
research relating to sonor, vocalization, comprehension, etc. I
am also interested in research on population size, structure,
and behavior, showing scientists involved in capturing and tag­
ging individual toothed whales.

People Helping Toothed Whales

Please send photographs illustrating conservation issues. I want
to show people helping toothed whales: for. example, people rescu­
ing dolphins from tuna nets or helping animals stranded on shore.
I am also interested in photographs showing the veterinary care
given to toothed whales in captivity.
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• Check # 65322

8/17/84

NATIONAL GEOGRAPHIC SOCIETY
3EVENTEENTH AND M STREETS. N.W.

WASHINGTON. D.C. 20036 006010

L

Jerry Greenberg
6840 S.W. 92nd Street
Miami, Florida 33156

THEATTACHED CHECK IS IN SETTLEMENT OF ITEMS LISTED BELOW. IF INCORRECT. PLEASE RETURN THISVOUCHER WITHCHECK.

DESCRIPTION

Expense account settlement for photography to date by Jerry
\ireenberg for story on ll'loi'::_da ~'J;arLr~e :·Jilc.e~~1.ess f,)~:, 11?F.'ni;l",~:R

June 9-July 26, 1984----------------------------------------­
Funds advanced by NGS---------------------------------------­
Amount due Jerry Greenberg-----------------------------------

$3,337.99
$3,000.00
$ 337.99

AMOUNT

$337.99
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L

Jerry Greenberg
6840 SW 92nd Street
Miami, FL 33156

NATIONAL GEOGRAPHIC SOCIETy
SEVENTEENTH AND M STREETS. N.W.

WASHINGTON. D.C. 20036 50008

THEATTACHED CHECK IS IN SETTLEMENT OF ITEMS LISTED BELOW. IF INCORRECT. PLEASE RETUI;lN THISVOUCHER WITHCHECK.

DESCRIPTION

Payment of editorial/research expenses incurred in
connection with the forthcoming FLORIDA UNDERWATER
PANORAMA, to appear in the winter 1985 issue of
Traveler.

AMOUNT

$1,000.00
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Check # 68759

10/1/84

NATIONAL GEOGRAPHIC SOCIETY
SEVENTEENTH AND M STREETS. N.W.

WASHINGTON. D.C. 20036
004886

r
Jerry Greenberg
6840 S.W. 92nd Street
Miami, Florida 33156

L

THE ATTACHED CHECK IS INsmLEMENTOF ITEMS LISTED BELOW. IF INCORRECT, PLEASE RETURN THIS VOUCHER WITH CHECK.

DESCRIPTION

Minimum guarantee for seven days' photography
between August 8 - 20, 1984 of Florida Marine
Wilderness for TRAVELER magazine----------------------------_
Payment for four travel days-------------------------- _
Expense account settlement, August 8 - 20, 1984: $2,837.76
Funds advanced by NGS~--------------------------- 2,000.00
Amount due Mr. Greenberg-----~------------------- $ 837. 76Sub-Total-------------------------- _
Less cost of 100 rolls of film at $4.04 per roll-------------
Total due Mr. Greenberg------------------------ _

AMOUNT

$1,750.00
500.00

837.76
$3,087.76

- 404.00
$2,683.76
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NATIONAL GEOGRAPHIC SOCIETY
SEVENTEENTH AND M STREETS. N.W.

WASHINGTON. D.C. 20036

Jerry Greenberg
6840 S.W. 92nd Street
Miami, FL 33156

50247

THEATTACHED CHECKIS IN SETTLEMENT OF ITEMSLISTED BELOW. IF INCORRECT, PLEASE RETURN THISVOUCHER WITHCHECK.

DESCRIPTION

Payme nt; fOJ:' i.:he use of seven s t ock t ranspa renc t e s
in connection with Traveler magazine's story on
Florida's Underwater Wilderness, Winter 1985 issue.

rD#: JP2-25,~-3~ JM-8,~B-2~ JJ-33, JH-3, JF-2l

AMOUNT

$1,050.00



~.

• •

Mr. Jerry
6840 S.W.
Miami, FL

WASHINGTON, D. C. 20036

NATIONAL GEOGRAPHIC TRAVELER

August 19, 1985

Greenberg
92nd Street

33156

Dear Mr. Greenberg:

I am returning to you at this time all of the remalnlng unpublished
film from your Florida Underwater Panorama story for us. This includes
41 transparencies and 74 black and white negatives from your files and
116 transparencies from the Geographic assignment film.

Still to be returned are seven transparencies that we published in
the story which came from your files: JP2-25, MG-36 , JM-8, MB-23 , JJ-33 ,
JH-3, and JF-21. We'll get these to you just as soon as Production
releases them to us. With the exception of these seven transparencies,
Dave is no longer holding any of your material.

We appreciate your contribution to the winter issue.

Sincerely,

~Lile:,,8vi~~~
Ellen Rudawsky CJ
Illustrations

Returning: 41 stock transparencies
74 black and white negatives
116 transparencies - assignment film

Holding: 7 published transparencies from stock (to be returned within
2 weeks.)
7 published transparencies from assignment film.
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WASHINGTON, D. C. 20036

NATIONAL GEOGRAPHIC TRAVELER

7/31/85

Mr. Jerry Greenberg
6840 31'1 92nd St.
Miami, Fla. 33156

Dear Mr. Greenberg:

I have enclosed a copy of the Florida undeJ:1fater panorama
layout, color dupes, black-and-white prints, and captions.
I've labeled the captions from 1 to 5 to correspond to the
dummy type captions in the story layout, so that should
be pretty easy to follow. You'll notice that I didn't
send color dupes of the crowd on the dock and the glass­
bottom boat. lJnfortunaely, I doM.tt have any dupes ready
now, but the black and whites will give you some idea of the
subjects. Luckily they aren't colorfUl fish that would be
hard to identify. I'll be glad to send you dupes when
I have them.

Please also notice the "TKs" in the captions. This simply
is our way of telling ourselves that this information is
yet "to come" (I don't know why it's not "be"}, If you
have this information readily available--that is, the length
of the Keys in caption 1 and the types of coral in caption 3-­
please note it (along with your source, if possible) in
the margins. If you have any other comments or corrections
df any sort, please don't hesitate to make,them.

You can reach me at (202) 775-6181 if you need to. I think
that about covers everything. Please just send me the-. captions
when you've finished. A self-addressed envelope is enclosed
for your convenience. As I mentioned, the panorama will be
in the Winter issue of Traveler, which will appear in December.
Your photography will no doubt dazzle our readers.

Thank you for your cooperation.

Sincerely,

)4v--~.
John Thompson
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Mai-15, 1985

Dave fridge
TRAV)fU~R

lational Geographic
Washington D.C. 20036

Dear Davel

•

The trip with Jerry Dunne in Key Largo went tine. I saw tmr..ne..
layout anC it is Q big improvement oVer tho original one. Tho
pioce looks fine DOW.

I spent a total ot 5 days on tho assignment and will only charge
yourfor 4 days. The break-down was: 2 days for travel and set-up
at 5150.00 a day= 300.00 and 2 days of diving with Serry Dunne
at $300.00 a day= 600.00. This mruces a total of $900.00 and I
had 5308.00 for out of pOcket expenses which = to a total of
Sl,208.00.

AdVance $1,000.00
Day rete 8, expensos $1,208.00

I guess you and Gil Grouvsner owe me $208.00. Thanks tor tho
chance to work with you again.

Sincerely yoju8s
Jerry Greenberg

Jerry Greenborg
6840 SW 92nd Street
Miami, Florida 33156
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Mr. Jerry Greenberg
6840 SW 92nd Street
Miami, FL 331'>6

WASHINGTON, D. C. 20036

NATIONAL GEOGRAPHIC TRAVE:LE:R

April 17, 198'>

Dear Mr. Greenberg:

I am returning to you at this time 7 of the 8 original transparencies
you submitted to Dave Bridge on April 16. Dave continues to hold
other submitted film for the Florida Panorama.

Thank you for your assistance.

Sincerely,

~dOhnJ
Rebecca Johns
Illustrations

Returning: 7 trans. (JH-3, JJ-33, JM-1'>, JU-2, JP2-2'>, MG-36, one
unidentified)

Holding: Remaining submitted film



01-000- 301345

•
NGS

•
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.00 1,000.00

TOT A L S 1,000.00
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April 12, 1985

Davo Bri,deo
TRAVELER MAGAZINE
National Guogrpphic 50oiot1
Washington, DC 20036

D.ar Davel

Ploas. find .no10sod the layout sho.t. that you ••nt m••
I havo takon tho 1ibort7 to do som.thine with th. two
pagos I fo1t woro not strong enough. Also onclosod are
some additional 11 x 14 prints of tho sam. ru.t scon.
but uncut. No charge tor th. art diroction.

Enclo.ed also are 8-35m. original, ono ot a kind chromes.
A8 por our agroemont thoso itoms are~ to be sont out
for color s.parations, but IOU instead will send out
dupe. tor thiB purposo. You might want to have tho dupes
mad. at NOS .0 that th07 do not bave to b•••nt out.

Hero i. what I AD ••nding to you and th.ir valuationl

JH-3 / trumpottish in gorgonial $4,000.00
bigele school in gorgonial $5,000.00
soa anODlone I 12,000.00
diver o_er sponge wall I $3,000.00
shrilllp on lInemone t $1 ,000.00

PANO~a Key Largo Drl Rock. : $5,500.00

n MB-23/ na••au grouper I $3,000.00
J Vtg-36l> queon angelfish I $3,000.00

Ple••• don't 10•• or damage aRT of th••• slid•• or IOU
will bo pumping out 117 bilgos for tho re.t of ,our lite.

Good luck with tho layout.

Jerr7 Greonberg
6840 SW 92nd stroot
Miami, Florida 33156

JOljg
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April 4, 1985

Dave Bridge
TRAVELER MAGAZINE
National Geographic Socioty
Washington, D.C. 20036

Doar Dave:

•

Hero are prices to take your allegod writor on a tour ot the
Pennokamp Park area ot the Florida Koys.

$300.00 a day includos, my services, tho use
ot a 21 toot Boston Whaler, diving
bottles and an U!W scooter. The time
involved will run trom 5-10 days.

Additional chargos not included on the
abovo per day too would bo tor: room,
tood, dockago, boat tuul and auto
mileago (@ .25¢ a mile).

~ ot 1% ot the above day rate total
it I bring your writer back alive.

I would appreciate an advance ot
$1,000 to cover the above day rate.

I am looking torward to receiving the 10 pago layout.

Sincorely yours,

Jerry Grounberg
6840 SW 92nd Stroet
Miami, Florida 33156
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GILBERT M.GROSVENOR

PRESIDENT

OWEN R.ANDERSON
EXECUTIVE VICE PRESIDENT

ALFRED J. HAYRE
ViCE PRESIDENT"*l TREASURER

EDWIN W. SNIDER
SECRETARY

WILBUR E.GARRETT
EDITOR

ROBERT L.BREEDEN
VICE PRESIDENT, PUBUCAflON:i

WASH I NGTON, D. C. 20036

Novcnbe r 6, 1984

MELVIN M. PAYNE
CHAIRMAN or THE BoARD

OWEN R.ANDERSON
VICE CHAIRMAN OF THE BOARO

LLOYD H.ELLIOTT
VICE CHAIRMAN OF THE BOARD

THOMAS W. McKNEW
ADVISORY CHAIRMAN or THEBOARD

Mr. Jerry Greenberg
6840 S.W. 92nd Street
Miami, FL 33156

Dear Mr. Greenberg:

Enclosed are the
your Florida Underwater

143 duplicates made from the edited
Panorama assignment for Traveler.

film from

As to your most recent request for the uncut film from your assign­
ment, I believe that any such film we would have received from you
has already been cut and framed and to locate the pictures which you
mentioned might be difficult. There is one strip of about four anemone
pictures that arrived crimped, unfortunately. Dave is, however, working
on this.

Sincerely,

'!:Ctt4li7
Rebecca Johns
Illustrations

Enclosed: 143 duplicate selects from assignment film
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GILBERT M.GROSVENOR

PRI!:SIDE:NT

OWEN R.AN DEASON
EXECUTIVE VICE PftlSlDEHT

ALFRED J. NAYRE
VICE PRESIDENT ol,IlOTREASURER

EDWIN W. SNIDER
SECRETARV

WILBUR E.GARRETT
EDITOR

ROBERT L.BREEDEN
VICE PRESIDENT, PUBl.ICATIONS

WASHINGTON, D. C. 20036

October 31, 1984

MELVIN M.PAYNE
CHAIAII4...N OF THE BoARD

OWEN R.ANDERSON
VICE: CHAIRMAN OF THE BOARD

LLOYD N.ELLIOTT
VICE CHAIRMAN OF THE BONlD

THOMAS W. McKNEW
ADVISORY CHAIRMANernlE BOARO

Mr. Jerry Greenberg
6840 S.W. 92nd Street
Miami, FL 33156

Dear Mr. Greenberg:

with
film
from

Enclosed are eight transparencies
your Florida Underwater Panorama
from your assignment shoot as

your stock files.

Thank you.

that you had submitted in connection
story. Dave continues to hold edited
well as 30 transparencies submitted

Sincerely,

Rebecca Johns
Illustrations

Returning: 8 trans.
Holding: edited film plus 30 trans. from Greenberg stock
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WASHINGTON. D. C. 20036

NATIONAL GEOGRAPHIC TRAVE:LE:R

October 3, 1984

Mr. Jerry Greenberg
6840 S.W. 92nd Street
Miami, FL 33156

Dear Mr. Greenberg:

I am returning to you at this time the bulk of your assignment
film from the Florida Underwater Wilderness story. This includes
149 rolls of film of which 121 are yours, 18 are Maria Schein' 5,

and 10 are Michael Greenberg's. Dave continues to hold a selection
of transparencies from these rolls and other submitted material.

Thank you for your cooperation.

SinCere1Y,~·

$tYC"\j }A"f
Rebecca Johns
Illustrations

Returning: 149 yellow boxes, 5 b&w prints, 2 negative strips
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WASHINGTON, D. C. 20036

ROBERT E. GILKA June 12, 1984
DIRECTOR Of PHOTOGRA'HY

Jerry Greenberg
6840 SW 92nd street
Miami, FL 33156

Dear Jerry:

Got your letter.

We'll send the film and batteries you need, along
with the expense money. Everything else seems to be in
order, except the charge of 50 cents a mile for automobile
use. That's exactly twice our rate, so you'll have to come
up with a different formula for us.

All the best.

Sincerely,

Ita
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ROBERT E. GILKA
Dll'Il:CTOl'l OF PHOTOGRAPHY

WASHINGTON, D. C. 20036

June 8, 1984

Mr. Jerry Greenberg
6840 S.W. 92nd Street
Miami, Florida 33156

Dear Jerry:

This will make formal the terms for your photography of Florida's Marine
Wilderness for TRAVELER magazine.

For actual work days we will pay you at the rate of $250 a day. Travel
days will be half this amount. Payment for work days will be in the form
of a minimum guarantee based against the TRAVELER space rate of $300 a page.
When you need an assistant we will pay him at the rate of $100 a day. We
understand you plan to use Michael, your son, in this capacity.

For the use of your boat, or boats, and compressor we will pay $750.
In addition we will pay all reasonable expenses and supply you with film
and processing.

We understand we are buying one time reproduction rights to the photographs
you produce on this assignment.

What follows are the applicable terms of our standard agreement with
freelance photographers.

1) You will not sell any of these photographs to the two foreign language
facsimiles of the Geographic: Revista de Geografia Universal (published in
Mexico) and Revista Geografica Universal (published in Brazil).

2) You hereby grant to the Society without additional charge the right
to use your name and likeness in connection with the publication of any of
the photographs made for us under this agreement.

3) NGS will have the right to crop your photographs.

4) You will undertake this commission as an independent contractor.
The Geographic will not be responsible for the loss or destruction of your
property. While in the field you will be covered by National Geographic's
accident insurance policy. This provides $100,000 for death or total disability
and lesser coverage for other injuries. The policy also provides up to $10,000



Jerry Greenberg
June 8, 1984
Page 2

• •

in excess medical coverage - i.e., costs beyond those covered by your own
personal accident and health coverages. The Geographic coverage is restricted
to you alone.

5) This agreement is complete and final and it may not be modified except
in writing signed by both of us.

If the foregoing is acceptable please sign and return the enclosed copy
of this agreement to me.

Sincerely,

NATIONAL GEOGRAPHIC SOCIETY

'Y~
agreed to and

Social Security #------
Beneficiary {04r~

encl.
REG:ld

Michael Greenberg's Social

Security # _



p
,-

,<oj......tG~

~

OF DEl.NERV

(AIWoy1 .btlla ,Ignature Glld_••

3.ARTIClE~~ c.-
J)AVE.~
, NI'rTlCKIIrL

TOTAL S

4. 1'IPE OF SERVICE:
OREGISTEREO

~CERnRED
OmESS MAIL

I _ received tlle ar1lcI8 descrlbe<I_.

SIBNAIURE O~ OAulhorlzed aDonI ,

" __• __ .0 DEUVER BECAUSE:

,
,

,

tll ..--....-----------....... • SENDER: CompIeIe Items 1, 2. 3. and 4.
.§ Add~ addlllSS In lhe ..RETURN TO"

(0)' space on reverse.
; ICDNSULT POSTMASTER FOR FEESI

! t. ~==D~b==~.:~:... I
1!l 10 Show~ wllam, '!a".lIld address ofclelIvery.. __I

2. 0 ,RESTRIctED DB.IVERY ./Tho "",._",_
aflhllf1tln 1ICII/pI1tIt.'

l

<

Za::
::::10
luI­
a::

•

l!
;:!

~Io
lLuI'.

j~..

I ., r, ,
,
f ~I

\

/:;::tC- 0'
Ilii '" I ~1,0' : :::;~:i . =C}! :
I " ~ -·i,." I

S' • '" -=-.... ·'Z"";e ..<5 g-;giza
t: z u I; CLi!1iV'iJ :) c ... K
0:::) a: J!i ..*:..cc

CL ~ Ii "I";I~i
~ iS~'" .Jl e J. u:: a:: -..:..s: E!

Clio !!I1!:i-!l;
... 0 z 1;8';.'Cs
en == -,as';_l$o E-&.I! ill
W II Iie.l! l!«-I- !YOC1hu ..Z ••••
::> :!l

~

, -.-.-,

J
' \' <

~ 1 ~
J ,-

-.iJ.1.
'I'

l !
I i..

• ~ i i
"

.,
I

(,

1
I

f,

•

•
•

•



01-000- 301345

•
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•
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Tl 0906 01-01-82 837.76 • 00 037.76
f AYMENT 'OR UPENSES N EXCESS bF ADVANCE TRAVELER M r-

. " •
TlU907 01-01':'02 404. 00 • 00 404. 00-
FI LM R :TA INEO
Tl0908 01-01- al ~ 250.00 • 00 2 250. 00L' ,
FEE PA ME:NT

T 0 T A L S 2 ,683 .7b • 00 2 ,633.76

PLEASE DETACH THIS PORTION BEFORE DEPOSITING
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NATIONAL GEOGRAPHIC SOCIE--'
,EVENTEENTH AND M STREETS, N.W,

'- WASHINGTON. D.C. 20036

Jerry Greenberg
6840 S.W. 92nd Street
Miami, Florida 33156

006003

THEATIACHEDCHECK IS IN SETILEMENT OF ITEMS LISTED BELOW. IF INCORRECT. PLEASE RETURN THISVOUCHER WITHCHECK.
--

DESCRIPTION

Minimum guarantee for eleven days' photography, between June
9-July 26, 1984, of Florida Marine Wilderness for TRAVELER--­
Payment for eight and one-half travel/stand-by days----------Total--------------------- _

AMOUNT

$2,750.00
$1,062.50
$3,812.50
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Juno 7, 1984

.11'. Bob Gllb
NATIONAL GEOGRAPHIC MAGAZINE
Washington, D.C. 20036

Doar Bobl

•

This i. a tollow-up on our phone convoraation ot la.t .oek. Mr
rocorda abo. that tho la.t buaino.a that I had .ith tho Gooeraphio
.a. back in Novombol' ot 1981 with Bob Patton on tho vor.r ....
• ub30ct (Plorida(. Marino Wildorno••). It novor camo about. It'.
a good thing tlaat 1nAVELER .aa croated 01' I .ould' n••o.. would got
iuto print .ith you guJa.· Tho thome ot tho stor" ia tho -.rino
.11do..- ot tho Florida Ko;r8 (trom Ko;r Largo to Koy Ifo.t). I
hope to sho. tho naturd boaut;r ot tho coral root. and tho poople ...

"--oo'joying AmericA '. only mainland coral roof. I have 8 ba.ic photo.--'·'
I would liko to do. Throo are in Koy .3st and tho balanco al'o in
Ko;r Largo. I am not including air-photos with a "coptor" as this
may not bo nocossa1'7 and wo don't hnvo to spend $1,000.00 tor A
photograph to bo u.od tho sizo ot a poetago stamp.
Tho time broak-down would bo ao tollow., 7-10 day. in Ko;r Wo.t.
12-15 day. in Koy Largo. and 3 da;r. ot lab work to edit and JDako
work prints ot tho panorama shot.. Tho day rato VlO talked about
Vlaa 1.\250.00 iii dol,y and $100.00 a day tor mo And Mi.... when wo work
to-getho... Whon I work alono just $250.00 a da;r will bo fino, but
I will nood tho .orvico. ot an as.istant and will work out a tail'
prioo on this. Ono-halt tho abovo tor travol and stand-by. Plus all
oxponsos. I havo blockod out tho month ot July for this work and
with tho traveling, diving, lab-owrk,otc., I expect te havo about
25-27 dATs on tho 30b. An1 days in July that I am not on thio.
pr030ct (i.o. SeAhawk Pross work) I ot cour•• will not chargo
TRAVELER tor.

Besidos basic exponsos, I will provido a 25' Anacapri, a 21'
Whaler and a 9' Zodiall. Also provido. will bo 2-compro.sors and
bottlo.. Thore will be Dono timo too tor tho month ot Jul;r of
$750.00 plus ga. and dockago. U.o ot tho auto. would b. at .50,
a milo which i. about .tandard. Th. photo matorlal I would no.d
trom you would bo 3-briek8 of K-25, 5-bricka ot K-64, 2-510 volt
battorl•• (497) and 2-300 volt batterio. (493). W. would procos.
tho Kodachromo in Mlami (lnol'dor to aavo tlmo) ADd .ond tho matori.l
to Davo Bridgo. I would held tho panorama over-lap matorial hore until
I can construct the propor D&W print. tor Davo's editing.
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• •

What you will bo purchaaiq will bo ooo.tillo u.o olll,. aDd all
..atorial Ifill bo roturnod. aftor u.o~ I havo _do arraq.oot.
with,Davo Bri~l~ .0 that tho photo crodit will bo cop,rrightod
io our _0 dd I rill t.o car. ot tho VA tOI'll with tho Librar:r
ot CoDlJ'•••~ '10 are abo providin; TRAVElER with tho option to
mak•••leCtiODO trom our photo tU.. I have .ond ut 42-U....
to, Dav. to tl••h out tho articl.,· "

Tho bit thing wo talkod about Will. that tho d~ r.te would bo
app1i.d againat tho page rato and wo would bo paid what.vor
would bo high.st. I would nood .ndadvaDC. of $1,000.00. It

. th.ro i. Anything I havo lett out or 1II117 queatioDO you raa:r havo
pl•••• lot m.know. I havo to start on this joboth••Dd 01 Juno
and tinish up with it the ond ot July.

ThaDks agoiD" for tho chaDce to work tor tho Soci.ty•. It's been a
long time, thanks again for the assignment.

Warmost personal rogard.,

Jorroy Groonborg
6840 SW 92nd stroot,
Miami, Florida 33,56
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ROB ERT S. PATTON
IllUSTltATrOHS EOITOlt

WASHINGTON, O. C. '20036

November 2, 1981

Jerry Greenberg
6840 S.W. 92nd Street
Miami FL 33156

Dear Jerry:

Here are the latest batch of dupes you sent. I have

duped eight to add to those I am holding.

/ba
enc. 374 trans.
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ROBERT s. PATTON
ILLUSTRATIONS EDITOR

Dear Jerry:

WASHINGTON, D. C. 20036

September .4, 1981

With this letter I am returning all of the Florida Reef transparencies
you sent in for possible use in the new story along with your prints, var­
ious booklets, flyers, etc. I made a set of dupl icatesof 33 frames from
your collection and transferred your numbers to them. They are satisfactory
for our consideration at the moment, and we can get together on the origi­
nals and any additional when the time is ripe.

I'll keep this brief so these will be on the way as fast as possible.
I'll talk to you soon about the project at length.

Best regards to all,

kfml

Mr. Jerry Greenberg
6840 S.W. 92nd Street
Miami, Florida 33J56

920 Transparencies
6 Prints
483 Transparencies (in 14 yellow boxes)
Misc. brochures
36 Postcards
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06/22/81 83066

N~T10NAL GEOGRAPHIC Soclr·· y
SEVENTEENTH AND M STREETS, N.W.

WASHINGTON, D.C. 20036 33176

r

L

Jerry Greenberg
6840 SW 92nd St
Miami FL 33156

THE ATTACHED CHECK ISINSETTLEMENT OFITEMS LISTED BELOW. IF INCORRECT, PLEASE RETURN THIS VOUCHER WITH CHECK.

DESCRIPTION AMOUNT

Full payment for expenses incurred in connection with
the FLORIDA REEFS magazine article•........•.....•.•....••..••.•..... $537.96

receipts attached

•...'.
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I
JERRY GREENBERG

L

lY...tiona! "tngmp~i( ~nctttr •
~. , ~

-- SEVENTEENTH AND M. STREETs.. N.W.

WASHINGTON. D.C. 20036

VOUCHER NO.
13217

ACCOUNT P.O".
::NO.;; i.:,,' NO."

537 .9b .

DET....CH THIS PORTION BEFORE DEPOSITING
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ROBERT S. PATTON
ILLUSTIlATlONS EDITOR

WASHINGTON, D. C. 20036

Ju Iy 16. 1981

to all.

Jerry Greenberg
6840 SW 92nd Street
Miami FL 33156

Dear Jerry:

Here is your expense reimbursement for the Memorial
Day take. For ten days I have been trying to resolve an
Oceans question. I have a group of your pictures set up
to go over with Tom Smith as soon as the break comes,
then I can get back to you for plans.

Go get all wet.

Regards

~'-----""
/ba

enc. check #083066
voucher #13217



TEl.EPHONE
(202) 857·7299

TEL£)( EUit23DS

• •
CABLE: ADDRESS

NATGE050e. WASHINGTON

GEORGE A.PETERSON
EOITOft
£DUCA77CWAl MEDIA

WASHINGTON, O. C. 20036

SPECIAL PUBLICATIONS AND SCHOOL SERVICES DIVISION

June 11, 1981

PETERSON

Jerry Greenberg
6840 SW 92nd Street
Miami, FL 33156

Dear Jerry:

Enclosed are copies of a new production called WONDERS OF
LEARNING KIT. I hope to find a picture or two from your coverage of
coral reefs to put in a kit called LIFE ON A CORAL REEF. I am look­
ing for images that Bob Patton says would likely be in your submission.
Our rates are listed below.

$200 full page
$75 minimum payment

$600 booklet and kit cover

Bob assures me that our use of a picture, should we find
one that suits our needs, would in no way jeopardize the status of
your story proposal. We have done this sort of thing with the maga­
zine before.

Sincerely,

AA
GAP:sm

Enclosures
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Mr'-,Geerge Petersen
NATIONAL gEOGRAPHIC
Washingten, D.C. 20036

_.j ~-..;. .

~ (")
r" ..-}"'lo

- ~ ·S"EAS"CAPESOF-BELIZ-E-· .r--~~;\I, r .....~ --- --=----~- _•• '."
.. ... ~-c.:.>~tjtOASStMll~

Ttgershark (Galeocerdo cuvierl).the vor8CI~·f;8ll"'tfil j)J1 ;;. --.........., ~t=gc(
Ihedeep.inhabiisalllroplCseas.Photo@Je t3reenberg -, .............. ~_,::~':_:~

;:~:ng~::::.: \·5.;;~' -/~ ~~_ -~l"~
'~:E __-- ..~ IThanks fer ;yeur recent letter et~ __. _~ _~.,;;".~

3 September. B~~f. I.az & I enjey.~d e: Post Card ,. -.
yeur excellent: .ne entertain-eat
value et it .ere than ce.pensatqf
fer the lack in revenue. We hav~t

'"had a geed ene tre. Gredvener 3
Hall since Dave Bridee's last ~

let.r te us. Again thanks fer $
yeur pre.pt reply and sense ef ~

!bumer. ~

j69Pvn'ii J
. larry Gr""boret \ .~ 1>
6840 S. W, '92nd 51.\ ~

Mla",1 56, FlorIda ~

<;
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TELEPHONE
(202) e67-72liU~

TELEX 892398

• •
CABLE ADORESS

NATG EOSOC, WASHINGTON

GEORGE A. PETERSON
EDITOR
fOl1CA1JCWAL MeDIA

WASHINGTON, D. C. 20036

SPECIAL PUBLICATIONS AND SCHOOL SERVICES OIVISION

June 11, 1981

Jerry Greenberg
6840 SW 92nd Street
Miami, FL 33156

Dear Jerry:

I have a confession to make. For five years my soul has been
tormented. I would gladly change places with Scrooge, so horrible are
the demons that haunt my sleep. The Ghost of Christmas Past and wretched
Tiny Tim would be welcome companions. And, what you might ask, is the
cause of my woe?

You, sir.

It is you I see in the night! Your face is an opera of agony,
twisted in pain. Your voice is a whisper, barely heard above the wind
that swirls around you, flapping your tattered garments like a thousand
crows taking wing before a summer thunderstorm. What are you saying? I
can barely, hear you as I recoil beneath my goose-down comforter. Each
nigh.t it's the saae , For five years I have heard your plea••• "KY jelly
... I am out of KY jelly. A curse on you National Geographic ...KY jelly... "

There, now I've confessed. I've put my future in your hands.
Just this week an angel descended from the eighth floor in answer to my
prayers· to tell me of 900 transparencies of coral reef scenes. The fates
had given me a way to make amends. At last I could ease my troubled con­
sc:l;ence. I could h.elp Jerry get the "Grosvenor gold" he so desperately
needed, gold I abruptly snatched from his hand five years ago,' gold to
keep h:l;m in KY jelly.

But, alas, when I contactEld the angel again, he said:
Greenberg w:l;sbes to convey his sincere regrets, but he does not
to be bothered by filmstrips again." Did you really say that?

ItMr.
desire

"Not bothered by filmstrips again ••• " Oh, cruel fate.
he not know how hard these words fallon my sleep-deprived ears?
it be that I am to be tormented for eternity?

(continued)

Does
Could



Jerry Greenberg
June 11, 1981
Page Two

• •

At the risk of paining you, I have enclosed a sheaf of copies
of yellowing missives from the Geographic's dusty crypt, detailing our
past encounter. Should you survive this sad tale, I beg that you open
the second envelope which contains my proposal. It is my fervent hope
that you will take kindly to my plea and permit me to see what I am sure
will dazzle my eyes and save my job.

Sincerely,

GEORGE A. PETERSON

GAP:sm

Enclosures
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page 2

•
September 3, 1976

.'

I hope that your "jelly" supply has not run out, but take heart;
a giant hunk has been taken out of' your unpaid balance, and the next
time the wheel of f'ortune turns, you may see a f'ew coins come your way.

Since~elY~o~

!C7
George i. Peterson
Managing Editor, Admin./Illus.
Educational Filmstrips

GAP:vmcC

•

•
:' ,.

..
".

. ".



National Q)£o~tapl}it .;§oridl!

Tr::l..£,,"HONE
flOZI ZVO ·1~OO

TEL!:" $.eZJee

•

• • CABLI!: "'OORr::5S

HATGE,OSOC, W,.,SHINGTON

C·.'·: '.
WASHINGTON. D. C. 20036

SPECIAL PUBLICATIONS AND SCHOOL SERVICES DIVISION

September 3, 1976

Mr. Jerry Greenberg
6840 S.W. 92~d Str~et
Miami, Florida 33156

Dear Jerry:

You must have lived one of your former lives as a character in
a Charles Dickens novel. I am not certain which character best suits
you, but I have several in mind.

Having seen you once, years back, I can say with certainty that
you are too small to be Perry Mason, but your memory matches his.

The Society appreciates your compliments on its generosity.
@::) Miss Joy was one of our most generous employees. Her generosity was

matched only by her lack of attention to details. Several of your
colleagues were particularly grieved when she departed to start her
own career as a free-lance photographer; stimulated no doubt by reading
your expense account reports.

Concerning the letters you quoted, I am sorry to say that once
again "Hamilton Burger" bites the dust.

Mr. Grant did indeed re-imburse you for additional use of the
shark pictures in the FISH Book, and indeed Mr. Gilka does state that
there is a policy covering the re-use of your pictures. The original
documents you quote from (which I presume are grandly framed and hung
above your bed) somehow never made it beyond the file for the FISH ~ok
and the Buck Island story, respectively. They shoutd have been put on
the cover of the Shark file. I have instructed our zerox machine to
make the appropriate copies to carry this out.

I am sorry to say that I cannot satisfy your desire for "Grosvenor
Gold" • There still remains in your Shark file an unpaid balance of $625
from which I am deducting $300 for the use <)f the pictures mentioned in
my letter of August 20, 1976. This represents our standard pl.yment for
the re-use of previously published pictures.



Mr. Ge.rce Peters.n
Bducati.nal Fil••trip.
NATIONAL GEOGRAPHIC
Wa.hinch., D.C.

(
Aucust 27, 1976

Dear Ge.rcel

Thank y.u f.r y.ur letter .f 20 AuCu.t aad y.ur ph.ne-call .f ye.t.
erd87. W.uld it be p.s.ibl. f.r y.u t. check into a lett.r t ••e
fr•• B.b Gilka (AuCu.t 13, 1969) where .enti.n ia ..de in recard.
t. re-uae .f ~ ahark material. Beb .tat•••••• "W. have eatablish.d
a p.licy her. ab.ut p~ent f.r r.a.e .f ph.t.craph.. Y.u ah.ald be
pr.tected if aD7 .f y.ur picture. are u••d a .ec.nd .r third ti••
in Ge.craphic publicati.n.". Thi. was als. c.vered in aT letter t.
Le.nard Graat (N.ve.ber 10, 1969) aad Le.nard'. letter t ••e .n
Dece.ber 4. 1969.
The S.ciety ha. alw87. bee. cener.us,~eveD P87inC f.r ..terial that
wa. c.vered .n .lder as.icoaents, that ••• clearly n.t ev.n in their
real••f res,.n.ibilitie•• A C••d ex..,le .t this w.uld b. Elizabeth
J.y'. lett.r &check t ••••f March 23, 1973.

What little ••n.y 1 ask. in th.se .al•••ill hardly keep •• in XY
jelly. Th•••ne, is n.t quit. the p.int. What i. i.p.rtaat i. that
-.nac••ent und.rstand that the .nly w87 that creative pe.pl••re
c.inc t••urvive in this .yst•• is thru the "r.yalty p~ent" arr­
aaceaent. One .t the rea••n. that 1 C.t .ut .f ph.t.crap~ and into
.elf-,ubliahinc wa. because .f this l.p-sided rel,ti.nship.

W.uld y.u b. kind en.uch t. l ••k into the lett.r. 1 have .enti.ned
t. y.u. It y.u t ••l 1 have a valid p.int 1 wpuld like t. ae•••••
"Gr••ven.r C.ld". If n.t, I .till am a triend .t the S.ci.ty and
I w.n't 1••• any sl••p .v.r it.
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Mr. Bob Patton
NATIONAL GEOGRAPHIC MAGAZINE
Washington, D.C. 22036

Dear Bobl

•

,
Ple..e find enclosed l4-rolls of film shoot on H..or1al DaT weeke~
The stuff st1nks, there were no boats out, weather bad, but I had
hired the plBJle and therefore was c~tted;;to a shoot. I teel I
CaD't ask tor the da7 rate because the stutt is so bad, but ploase
cover my oxpenses.

It you want me to, I could reshoot the aorials on JUly 4th or ~
lJaturdaT in good weathor. There should be trOll 20-40 boats anchored.

I suggest tho following possibilities.

1. Yoq campers from Sea Camp (Dir Pine Key) snork.Uag in the new
Federal Rarine SBJlctuary, Looe ReT. This is a classic "spur and .
groove" coral tormation with a 'rofusion ot seft eorals evel'J1'lhere~

2. A massive school ot barracuda under Tennessee lighthouse.
3. Wirrappins chrOl'ltl panorama ot massive elldlorn stand"'=ott' Sand's

Xey (KeT west).
4. Schools ot tarpon oft of Koy west or Looo Key.
51 lIuge schools ot porktish in the upper keTs, pendiag location

ot tho same.

Let me know it aQ1 of this interest you. In order to shoot the ide..
above I noed to know within 7-10 daTs so I CBJl make tho necessar,y
plaaa.

Sincerely yours,

Jerry Greenberg
6840 SW 92nd Street
mami, Florida 33156
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WASHINGTON, D. C. 20036

WILBUR E. GARRETT
EDITOR

April 16, 1981

Mr. Jerry Greenberg
6840 S. W. 92nd Street
Miami, Florida 33156

J

I find that I still have the revised Shark book here without
apparently having written a note to thank you for it.

It's quite a turn around. I think the layout is interesting
and the contents as' well. Since we're both fair with each other,
I'll have to tell you that I think they've let you down on the re­
production this time. It's not up to your usual standards.

We'll be coming out in August with another article on sharks
featuring David Doubilet and Jeannie Clark. Needless to say, it
will be a good job. They have really knocked themselves out. I
think they're both a little bit crazy, but nevertheless the product
looks good.

We're still having very good luck with our direct engraving.
Each month it seems to get a little bit better, except for the maps
and that's still a bit of a problem. As you mayor may not know, we
are going directly from Cibachrome prints to metal without going
through any camera work.
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DAVID L. ARNOLD
h.LUSTItATIOMS EDITOII'

WASHINGTON, D. C. 20036

March 2, 1981

Mr. Jerry Greenberg
6840 SW 92nd Street
Miami, Florida 33156

Dear Jerry:

Here are some ganged xeroxes of a rough editing I've done
of your underwater material. It would be a great help if you
could go through them and mark the location of the pictures.
I really need that information before I can go any further.

Even though a given fish might be found all through the
Caribbean, it would be a mistake, I think, to do a feature on
the reef life of Florida if most of the pictures were actually
taken someplace else.

Sorry for the great number, but because of the location
problem I wanted to keep as· many options open as possible.

Best regards,

DLA/lcm

Enc: Color xeroxes
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WASHINGTON, D. C. 20036

January 2, 1981

Mr. Jerry Greenberg
6840 SW 92nd Street
Miami, Florida

Dear Mr. Greenberg:

Enclosed please find the Society's check for $200.00 to cover the
reproduction rights referred to in my letter of November 25, 1980.

I have added the credit line as you requested to both the journal
ad and the direct mail flier.

It occurred to me after speaking with you that these jobs are not
printing in full color. The journal ad is a halftone and the flier will
be a tritone. Therefore, I don't think that dupe film from either of these
jobs would fulfill your expressed need. •

Thank you for granting permission, and let me know if I may be of
any further assistance.

Sincerely,

r3tVvbN'v{ll ~() II -
Barbara L. Scott
Production Assistant
Promotion Division

Enclosures: Check 70223
Voucher 77165
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--'SEVENTEENTH AND M. STREETS. N.W.

WASHINGTON. D.C;. 20038

• •

r
JERRY GREENBERG

L

71165
VOUCHER NO.

INvOICE'
.c~O.":,},-~·

~071~02 ER DETAIL ATTACHED

DETA.CH THIS PORTION BEFORE DEPOSITING

'<AMOUNT-

200.00 200.00



NATIONAL GEOGRAP"~ICSOCIETY
IEVENTEENTH AND M STREETS. N.W.

WASHINGTON. D.C. 20036

70223 Dec 31st 80
• I,· -c,

r

• •
31514

Mr. Jerry Greenberg
6840 SW 92nd Street
Miami, Florida

L

THEATTACHED CHECK IS IN SETTLEMENT OF ITEMS LISTED BELOW IF INCORRECT PLEASE RETURN THISVOUCHER WITHCHECK

DESCRIPTION

Payment for one-time reproduction rights for the
use of 1 transparency in the Educational Services
Flier and Journal Ad promoting the film ABOUT
SHARKS. .

AMOUNT

JG-926 Shark
(Previously published NGM 2/68, Cover) $200.00



•
lJecember 26, 1980

w, E. Garrett
NATIONAL GJo:oGIlAPIIlC MAGAZINIC
Washington, D.C. 20036

lJear flilll

•

My son Milte and I have put together a photo-essay enUtIed "TIIP;
RADIANT Rf;EF", depUcing colors, forms and moods of the shallow
water coral reefs in the tropical western Atlantic. Sort of a
w.rm water version of what you did with David Doubilet's Vancouver
stutt last year.

I have edited the material into three basic parts I

1. TilE COLORS ie reds, yellows, oranges, greens, pinks,
blues and silver are grouPed together (fishes,corals
sponges etc.)

2. INDIVIIlUAL TIlJo1-IIGS i.e. designs, living jewels, reef
angels, hamlets, morays, mangroves and schooling fishes.

3. VEHTICAUSEI.I'CTS for single page consideration.
1l011IZ0NAL SELECTS for double-truck consideration.

I would liko to send about 55-VIS file sheets of dupes (approx.
1,000 slides) for NaS consideration. Please let me know if this
interests you.

Warmest personal regards,

Jerry Greenberg
G840 ~)W U2nd se ,;
:liomi. It~loridn 3315H
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Natinnal ®engrttflqit j{ltiet~

WASHINGTON, D. C. 20036

November 25, 1980

Mr. Jerry Greenberg
6840 SW 92nd Street
Miami, Florida

Dear Mr. Greenberg:

I am pleased to inform you that the Promotion Division has selected
one of your transparencies for publication in an Educational Services
Journal Ad and an Educational Services Direct Mail Flier both promoting
the film ABOUT SHARKS.

The transparency is identified as follows:

Our standard payment for promotional use is $100 per transparency
per use. In this case, payment of $200 would be made upon receipt of
your permission. -- ----~

Kindly sign the lower portion of this letter and return it to me
in the enclosed self-addressed envelope, if permission is to be granted.
If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me.

JG-926 Shark
(Previously published NGM 2/68, Cover)

May I hear from you as soon as possible?

Barbara L. Scott
Production Assistant
Promotion Division

Enclosures:

I-)O~ - 85"7 1000
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WASHINGTON, O. C. 20036

SPECIAL PUBLICATIONS AND SCHOOL SERVICES DIVISION

July 3, 1980

Mr. Jerry Greenberg
6840 S.W. 92nd Street
Miami, FL 33156

Dear Jerry:

The Illustrations Secretary checked the files on the
picture you took that was used in the front matter
of the DEEP FRONTIER book. It was purchased in 1967.

It pleases me that you like the book, generally•. I'm
hoping that it is a success both with professionals
such as yourself and the general public.

Sincerely,

~
Thomas B. Powell III
Illustrations Editor

TBP:pab
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TELEPHONE

(202) 85'7-7000

TELEX 892~98

WASHINGTON, O. C. 20036

CARTOGRAPHIC OIVISION

•
CABLE ADDRESS

NATOEOSOC,WASHINOTON

January 28, 1980

Mr. Jerry Greenberg
Seahawk Products
6840 S. W. 92nd Street
Miami, FL 33156

Dear Jerry:

Thank you for permission to use your map
COZUMEL as a source material for our up-corning map of
the West Indies.

Since we will have forty insets of selected
islands, it would be impossible to list all credits. The
loan of the enclosed maps are appreciated and we will
process a reimbursement for your cost of the photo copy
that you sent • A check for $25.00 willI be.iserrt .under separate
cover~

The map WEST INDIES will be included in the
National Geographic Magazine in September 1980 and at that
time I will send you copies.

Sf]",.nc reI;,' "//C

(3 . <// Z/:;·. r . l..,-,-"--_
Charles F. Case
Cartographic Staff

sg
enc:
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'PLEASE RETURN THIS COPY· -.

~-.'

Please check the appropriate responses below and return to me with your
submission. Remember to include your Social Security Number. The Geographic
Audit Division has advised us that we must have this information for every
contributor before payment can be made•. Keep' the original of this sheet for
your files and send us the copy. If you do not wish to submit any material,
please note and return it in the enclosed' envelope.

______________ I have nothing to submit for this book.

________ I waive any holding fees.

___________ I will allOW my transparencies to be hold according to dates
specified in your letter.

____________ I agree to the terms of payment listed in your letter.

________ I do not agree to your terms of payment. Mine are:

My credit line for any transparencies selected for the book should read as follows:

(Please print legibly)

(Social Security Number)

Telephone number where I can be reached during the day:
(include Area Code)

Mr. Jerry Greenberg
6840 S.W. 92nd Street
Miami, FL 33156

----------------------
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Mr. Jerry
6840 S.W.
Miami, FL

Greenberg
92nd Street

33156

WASHINGTON, D. C. 20036

SPECIAL PUBLICATIONS AND SCHOOL SERVICES DIViSiON

Dear Mr. Greenberg:

The Special Publications Division of the National Geographic Society plans
to publish an undersea book, tentatively titled The Deep Frontier: A Chronicle
of Undersea Discovery, written by Dr. Sylvia Earle and A1 Giddings. Hopefully,
you have in your files the transparencies or historical black-and-white photo­
graphs that will help us to put together an exciting book. Because I go to
layout October 1, I need to see your selections as soon as possible.

Accompanying this letter is a photo outline that details what we hope to
include in each chapter. Undoubtedly, you will have additional ideas. If you
have other material or wish to check with me, please call me collect at (202)
857-7304 or send a cable if you are overseas.

Any transparencies or black-and-white pictures you submit for our consider­
ation should be originals. If duplicates are sent we must be certain we can
obtain the originals on short notice to make separations for printing. We also
will need information on what is happening in the picture, including names of
people prominent in the photograph, when and where it was taken, and any other
background that will complement the picture. A sentence or two will do for now,
but we will require additional information if your material is chosen for the
book.

Of course, we are interested in slides or photos that have not. been published
previously in large circulation books or national magazines, unless the pictures
are classics or one of a kind. We pay $200 per page for color transparencies or
black-and-white photographs with portions thereof prorated according to space, and
a minimum of $75 per transparency used. All payments are for one-time use. There
will be an additional payment of $100 for any picture used in a promotion brochure.
Some of the books may be donated to the Ocean Trust Foundation, a tax-exempt oceano­
graphic organization recently formed in San Francisco. Dr. Earle is a trustee and
program director of this foundation.
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Because of the scope of the book (more than 200 pages), we will need to hold

your material longer than the usual two weeks. All material you send will be re­
viewed as soon as it is received. Those slides or photographs that do not fit our
needs will be returned immediately. Others we hold but do not use in the final
layout will be returned by registered mail in December, 1979. If you have specific
material that must be returned to you sooner, I will make identifying duplicates.
But we need to know that we can obtain the originals qUickly.

If you know of others who might have material that will fit our needs, I would
very much appreciate it if you would let me know when you send in your submission.
I will also be happy to answer any questions you might have concerning the book.

Sincerely,

Thomas B. Powell III
Illustrations Editor

Enclosure
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TELEFi'HON£ CAeLE AOORESS

(202) 857-7000 NATOEOSOC,WASHINOTON

TELEX 892398

WASHINGTON, D. C. 20036

ILLUSTRATIONS STAFF

5 December 1977

Mr. Jerry Greenberg
6840 Southwest 92nd Street
Miami, Fl 33156

Dear Mr. Greenberg:

As per Mr. Gregg's instructions, I am herewith returning the
remaining 2 color transparencies which we were holding for possible use
in the proposed CORAL article. Mr. Gregg has made note of them and will
ask for the originals, should they be considered for the final layout.

We appreciate your allowing us to review your material.

Cordially,

Enc. 2 color transparencies
TG:jj



TELEF'HONE
(202) 857~7000

TEl-EX 8Q23Q8

• •
CABLE ADDRESS

NATGEOSOC,WASHINOTON

WASHINGTON, O. C. 20036

ILLUSTRATIONS STAr.

28 November 1977

Mr. Jerry Greenberg
6840 Southwest 92nd Street
Miami, FL 33156

Dear Mr. Greenberg:

Thanks for sending along the transparencies for consideration
for the CORAL article, Mr. Gregg has decided to hold two of them for
the moment, I am herewith returning the remaining seven.

Enclosed s your signed submission voucher and our check as
payment for submtss on of your transparencies,

Cordially,

Ene. 7 35mm transparencies
Check No, 45742
Voucher No. 2524

TG:jj
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~ov 23, 1977 45742 NATIONAL GEOGRAPHIC SOCIETy
,EVENTEENTH AND M STREETS, N, w,
WASHINGTON. D. C. 20036

2524

I Jerry Greenberg
6840 Southwest 92nd Street
Miami, FL 33156

L

THEATIACHEDCHECK IS IN SETILEMENT OF ITEMS LISTED BELOW, IF INCORRECT, PLEASE RETURN THISVOUCHER WITHCHECK,

DESCRIPTION AMOUNT

Payment of submission fee in connection with proposed
article on CORAL 'I. 'I .••••••••• 'I •••••••••••• $25.00

~ ''i'~i f""

.
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TELl!!;~MONE

(202) 857-7000

TELEX 892398

•
CABLE ADDRESS

NATGEOSOC, WASHINGTON

WASHINGTON, O. C. 20036

ILLUSTRATIONS STAFF

'·lr. Jerry Greenberg
6840 Southwest 92nd Street
Miami, FL

Dear Mr. Greenberg:

7 November 1977

With reference to our telephone conversation on Friday, I
would appreciate your sending me the transparencies you have of
Mr. Doug Faulkner for possible inclusion in a story we are considering.

I understand there will be a $25 review fee should we decide
to return the fi'lm without publ ishing.

Sincerely.

TG:jj
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WASHINGTON, D. C. 20036

SPECIAL PUBLICATIONS AND SCHOOL SERVICES DIVIISION

July 15, 1977

Mr. Jerry Greenberg
6840 S.W. 92nd Street
Miami, Florida 33156

Dear Mr. Greenberg:

The Special Publications Division of The National Geographic
Society plans to publish an underwater wilderness book, tentatively
titled The Ocean Realm. Hopefully, you have in your files the transpar­
encies that will help us to print a book with exciting photographs.
Because I go to layout in early October, it is essential that I see
your selections as soon as possible.

We want to give the readers a feel for the ocean with mood
pictures that show the incredible variety of the sea and life in it.
To make the book different from many which already have been published,
we hope to show behavioral sequences of undersea Li fe such as gi11­
cleaners performing their work on larger fishes or fishes searching,
finding, and eating their prey. This should get us away from the
catalog approach. The variety of underwater landscape pictures such
as mountains, jungles, deserts, forests, etc., are iliportant, too.
We also want environmental pictures of wildlife that uses the ocean
such as birds, bears, seals, etc. Most of the p i ctures for the
chapters on Shallow Shores and the Rocky Coast will be confined to
North America. The scope will broaden for the Coral Seas, Open Ocean,
the Deep and the Polar Seas.

Any transparencies you submit for our consideration should
be originals. If dupes are sent we must be certain we can obtain the
originals on short notice to make separations for printing. We also
will need information on what is in the picture, when and where it was
taken, and any other background that will complement the photograph.
Of course we are interested in transparencies that h8we not been pub­
lished previously in books or national magazines. We' pay $150 per page
with portions thereof prorated and, for use in this publication, a mini­
mum of $50 per transparency.

Because of the scope of the book (200 pages) we will need to
hold the transparencies longer than the usual two weeks. All material
you send will be reviewed when it is received. Those' slides which do
not fit our needs will be returned immediately. Others we hold but
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have no chance of being considered for the final layout will be
returned during October 1977. All material which is not included in
the final layout will be returned in December 1977. If you have
specific original slides which must be returned to you,.we will make
identification duplicates. But we·need to know that we can obtain
the originals quickly.

Enclosed is a sketchy outline of the different chapters.
This is what we hope to consider for the book, but I'm sure that your
files have many slides showing sequences not mentioned, or possible
portfolio material that would enrich what is outlined. By all
means send whatever you think would help to make this an under-
water wilderness experience for the reader. It would be helpful
to me if you would divide the material you send and note the
chapter where you feel it fits.

Photographers who are being contacted include L.D. Lehman
and Neil McDaniel in Canada, Jose Castello Vela in Mexico, Ron and
Valerie Taylor in Australia, Jacques-Yves Cousteau in Monaco, Erwin
Christian in French Polynesia, and Lewis Trusty, Douglas Wallin,
Al Giddings, Jeff Foott, Rick Freshee, Mrs. Ron Church, Robert Evans,
Douglas Faulkner, Jerry Greenberg, Jack McKenney, members of The
Diving Locker, and Flip Schulke in the United States. We also will
review work from Geographic staff and contract photographers.

If you know of others who have transparencies that will fit
our underwater wilderness concept, I would appreciate it very much if
you would let me know. Please call me collect at 202: 857-7304 if you
have suggestions or questions about the book.

If you submit material for this publication, please sign this
letter and return as your acceptance of our terms stated above.

Sincerely,

7blt6 Id~d(I!!If
Thomas B. Powell III
Picture Editor

Encl: Photo outline for book
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Nttfinmd ~~n~rtt}t4tt jlht~azhl~

WASHINGTON, D. C. 20036

GILBERT M. GROSVENOR

EDITOR

MalLc.h ]8, J 977

VeaJr. ] eM.y:

My c.ongJr.a-tu1.a.tiolt6 to you on THE CORAL REEf and, .i.n palLtic.u1aJr., the.
c.oJr.i:ll and 6.u.h .w.e.nti6.ic.a.Uon book. wh.<.c.h r amltetuJtn-i.ng M you
nequesred, I am amaze.dthat you and Idaz We.Jr.e. ab£.e. to put togethe.Jr.
sueh. a be.a.uU6ul p.ic.toJr..<.a..e. lte.pltUe.nta.Uon 06 6.u.h andc.oJr.i:ll thltough
aJr.tw0ltk.. t mU.6t c.on6u.6 I Wa.6 .6omwha.t-6k.e.ptic.a.t about the. qua.Uty
whe.n we. ta.tke.d OVe.Jr. the. phone. but L M-6Ulte. you r'm not nowl A4 you
know, the. Ge.ogJr.a.ph.<.c. has a1.wa.y-6 £.e.a.ne.d he.a.vily tOWalLd the. p'hotogJr.a.ph
whe.n poM.ib£.e. but you have. c.eJt.ta.i.n.e.y made. aJr.twoltk .i.n the. .ide.n.t46.ic.a.tion
alLe.a. VWI.e.me.£.y a.ttJr.ac.tive.. t £.0011. 60ltWalLd to pwi.c.hM-i.ng .6e.ve.l!.a.t 06
thu e. booh..6 whe.n the.y alLe. pubt.u.he.d and r am c.on6.{.de.nt that thoU.6and-6
06 athe): pe.op£.e. W-iU 6e.e.£. the. .6ame. way.

YOUlt CoJr.i:ll Re.e.6 PalLk PO-6te.Jr. .u. e.xc.e.Ue.nt and r am paJr.tic.utaJr..e.y -i.mpltU.6­
e.d wUh the. te.xopJr..i.nt ma.te.Jr..<.a..e.. I w.u.h we. c.ould U.6e. the. .6ame. ma.te.Jr..<.a..e.
60lt oun: C£.O-6e.-Up: USA map.6. In 6ac.t Jr.-i.ght now the. pltoduc.tion pe.op£.e.
alLe. dete.Jr.m.i.n.{.ng what the. .inc.Jr.e.Me.d c.ou would be. 60lt OUlt oveJutU pac.k­
age. 06 15 map.6.

Aga..<.n, my tha.nh..6 and applte.c..<.a.Uon 60lt yOUlt -i.nte.Jr.ut -i.n !'!.Y. pubt.u.h.<.ng
pltOb£.e.m.6. I hope. to 6.{.nd an e.xc.U.6e. to 6£.Y to Miami. .600n. 16 -60, 1
W-iU c.ome. wUhout my 7- yeaJr.-o£.d -60 that my .time. W-iU be. mOlte. 6!e.ub£.e..
I want ve.Jr.y muc.h to v.u.a wah both you and Ldaz , You alLe. a 60lttuna.te.
c.oup£.e. .i.n that both 06 you pOMU.6 glte.a.t ta.te.nt .in .6-i.m-UalL 6.ie.£.d-6 and
that you c.a.n WOltk togethe.Jr. -60 ha.Jr.mon.i.OU.6£.y.

YOUlt many 6Jr.-i.e.nd-6 up he.Jr.e. j oin Ln. .6e.nd.i.ng but lte.galLd-6.

S.inc.e.Jr.e.£.y,

jam

MJr.. ] eM.y Glte.e.nb e.Jr.g
6840 S.W. 92nd stlte.et
Miami., F£.oJr.-i.da 33156
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CABLE AOORESS

NATGEOSCC, WASHINGTON

WASHINGTON, O. C. 20036

SPECIAL PUBLICATIONS AND SCHOOL SERVICES DIVISION

September 3, 1976

Mr. Jerry Greenberg
6840 S.W. 92nd Street
Miami, Florida 33156

Dear Jerry:

You must have lived one of your fonner lives as a character in
a Cbarles Dickens novel. I am not certain which cbaracter best suits
you, but I have several in mind.

Having seen you once, years back, I can say with certainty that
you are too small to' be Perry Mason, but your memory matches his.

The Society appreciates your compliments on its generosity.
Miss Joy was one of our.most generous employees. Her generosity was
matched only by her lack of attention to details. Several of your
colleagues were particularly grieved when she departed to start her
own career as a free-lance photographer; stimulated no doubt by reading
your expense account reports.

Concerning the letters you quoted, I am sorry to say that once
again "Hamilton Burger" bites the dust.

Mr. Grant did indeed re-imburse you for additional use of the
sbark pictures in the FISH Book, and indeed Mr. GiJ.ka does state that
there is a policy covering the re-use of your pictures. The original
documents you quote from (which I presume are grandly framed and hung
above your bed) somehow never made it beyond the file for the FISH Book
and the Buck Island story, respectively. They should have been put on
the cover of the Shark file. I have instructed our zerox machine to
make the appropriate copies to carry this out.

I am sorry to say that I cannot satisfy your desire for "Grosvenor
Gold" • There still remains in your Shark file an unpaid balance of $625
from which I am deducting $300 for the use of the pictures mentioned in
my letter of August 20, 1976. This represents our standard payment for
the re-use of previously published pictures.



Jerry Greenberg

•
page 2

•
September 3, 1976

I hope that your "jelly" supply has not run out, but take heart;
a giant hunk has been taken out of your unpaid balance, and the next
time the wheel of fortune turns, you may see a few coins come your way.

Sincerely yours,

!'
George A. Peterson
Managing Editor, Admin./Illus.
Educational Filmstrips

GAP:vmcC
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Mr. George Peterson
Bducational Fil.strips
NA'l'IONAL GEOGRAPIJIC
1I'1lshinr;tom, D.C.

Dear Georce: _______ n_. _

•
Aur;ust 27, 1976

Thank you for yeur letter of 30 August and your phone-call of yest­
erday. Would it be posnible for you to check into a letter to me
from Bob Gilka (August 13, 1069) where mention is made in regards
to re-u.e of my shark material. Bob stat...... "W. have establisholi
a policy here about payment for r.u.o of photocraphs. Tou should b.
~Qt.ct.d if any of your picture. are us,d a ••cond or third time
in Geolraphic publications". This was also covered in DIy let tel' to
Leonard Grant (November 10, 1969) and Leonard's letter t. me on
Uecember 4, 1969.

Tho Society hn~ always been generoua,eeven paying fer material that
was covered on older asailDmOnts, that was clearly net even in their
realm of responsibilities. A cood example .f this would be Elizabeth
Joy's letter &cbeck te me of March 23, 1973,

I'hat little money I make in these sales will hardly keep me in ICY
;riiUy. The money is not quite tho point. What is important ill that
manacement undorstand that the enly way that creative peeple are
ceinc te survive in this systell is thru the "reyalt, pSYlllent" arr­
angement. One ef the roasons that I get eut of phehgraphy and inte
eelr~publishinc was because of this lop-sided rel8tienship.

Weuld yeu be kind en.ucb t. look inte the letters I have mentioned
t. yeu. If yeu feel I have a valid peint I weuld like t. see soule
"Grosvenor geld". If not, I still am a friend of the Society nod
r won't lose any sleep ever it.

WarmeBt regards,

Jerry GreenberG
68~O SW P2nd St.,
Miami. Florida 33156

;;.,;....... ---



TE;LE:PHONE 7Lqq
(202J eae ·7500

TELEX e&23&8

• •
CAeLE AOORESS

NATGEOSOC, WASHINGTON

WASHINGTON, D. C. 20036

SPECIAL PUBLICATIONS AND SCHOOL SERVICES DIVISION

August 20, 1976

Mr. Jerry Greenberg
6840 S.W. 92nd street
Miami, Florida 33156

Dear Mr. Greenberg:

We plan to use two of' your previously published transparencies
in our educational filmstrip series SHARKS, scheduled f'or production
in 1977.

One was previously pubf.Lshed on the cover of' the February 1968
issue of' the magazine and on pages 256-7. It was also pUblished in
the Society's WONDROUS WORLD OF FISHES Book, page 332 (1969 edition).

The Other picture was pUblished in the same issue of' the maga­
zine, on pages 240-1, and also in "World" Magazine on page 26, upper
lef't, of' the January 1976 issue.

If' the two transparencies are used in the SHARKS f'ilmstrip series,
the f'irst picture will also be used on the cover of' the f'ilmstrip
package, and in the 1977 Educational Services Catalog. The second
picture will also be used on the f'ilmstrip box side.

In the event that we use the above-mentioned transparencies in
our f'inal layouts f'or the series, we will contact you.

We will deduct the sum f'or the use of' the pictures f'rom the
balance of' the minimum guarantee lef't in your f'ile f'rom the Sharks
article. If' there is no balance at the time the f'ilmstrip series is
complete, you would receive a check f'or the amount due you.

Incidentally, our f'ile shows a current balance of' $625 on the
Shark article pictures.

SincerelyYours~

oL~ .
Managing Editor, Admin./Illus.
Educational Filmstrips

GAP:vmcC
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TELEPHONE
(202) 2lite-7S00

TELEX SgZ38e

WASHINGTON, D. C. 20036

SPECIAL PUBLICATIONS AND SCHOOL SERVICES DIVISION

January 26, 1976

Mr. Jerry Greenberg
6840 S.W. 92nd Street
Miami, Florida 33156

Dear Mr. Greenberg:

•
CABLE ADDRESS

NATOe::OSOC,WASHINOTON

We have republished your picture of caged diver, J. G.
Stemples, in our sharks story in the January 1976 issue of
National Geographic WORLD, page 26. A copy of the issue
is herewith enclosed.

This picture was shot on assignment for the Society, and
was previously published in the February 1968 issue of
National Geographic, page 240-41-

From the $675.00 balance of your minumum guarantee, we
have deducted $50.00 for WORLD usage at our less than one­
third page rate.
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NAT- "1NAL GEOGRAPHIC·SO,....·ETY

( No.

.
DFCl5 '75 002lt6S,!

I"
Mr. Jerry Greenberg
6840 S. W. 92nd Str.
Mia~i. Florida 33156

L

_ SEVENTEENTH AND M STREETS, N. W. ­

WASHINGTON, D. C. 20036

VOUCHER No• 2754

THE ATTACHED CHECK IS IN SETTLEMENT OF ITEMS LISTED BELOW IF INCORRECT PLEASE RETURN THIS VOUCHER WITH CHECK

DATE
ACCT.

NO.
DESCRIPTION GROSS. DEDUCTIONS BAL

ECU'\51392.00 PA'lMENT FOR THE USE 0 F ONE COLOR
TRANSPARENCY OF A DEEP SEA DIVER
PUBLISHED IN lHE DECEMBER 1975 ISSUE
OF NATIONAL GEOGRAPHIC WORLD,
PAGES 4-5.

Previously published in the UNDERSEA
TREASURES book, pages 10-11.

300.00 3
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WASHINGTON, D. C. 20036

HERBERT S. WILBURN, JR.
ILLUSTRATIONS EDlTOR

~r. Jerry Greenberg
6840 S. W. 9Znd Street
Miami, Florida 33156

Dear Jerry:

November 5, 1975

Enclosed please find a duplicate reproduction
transparency of the silky shark attack for use in your
upcoming book.

Since t his was copyrighted in the Magazfne the
following credit should be used: Copyright National Geographic
Society. The "copyright" can either be spelled out or the
symbol used.

HSW:BAS

With ki a regards,

~rCW~
Enclosed: Duplicate transparency
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WASHINGTON, D. C. 20036

LEONARD oJ. GRANT
ASSOCIAn: SECRETARY

October 24, 1975

Mr. Jerry Greenberg
Seahawk Press
6840 SW 92nd Street
Miami, Florida 33156

Dear Jerry:

I have just returned from a brief overseas trip and find your new publication
on "The Coral Reef, " which I am delighted to add to my growing collection of books
on marine subjects. The pictures are beautifully reproduced and remind me of those
more carefree days when I was picture editing your wonderful material for the maga­
zine and for the Fish Book, which has gone out of print. With all the exciting under­
water pies produced in recent years and the fresh, new styling of our recent books,
I'd like to see the Geographic do an entirely new fish volume. But that will depend
on the market research surveys that are continually being conducted here.

I don't know of any new developments on the case with the Canadian publisher
who "stole" the numerous shark and piranha pictures from our publications and, no
doubt, from other unauthorized sources. Those matters usually are handled by Ed
Snider, who works directly with Dr. Payne and our General Counsel on copyright
violations. It is incredible how many of these infringements turn up weekly, but the
Canadian shark magazine was one of the most flagrant examples we have seen. Ed
is away from the office this week, but I would not be surprised to learn that this
fly-by-night outfit has gone out of business after ripping-off a good hunk of the market.

Again, many thanks for the latest example of your beautiful photography. I
hope it does well.

Sinc~

LJG:ngb

",
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INVOICE

JERRY GREENBERG.
6840 SW 92nd 8t.
Miami, Fla. 33156

NATIONAL GEOGRAPHOC MAGAZINE
Washington, D.C. 20036

•

October 22, 1975

Payment for one time reproduction rights for the use of one transparency
in the SMP Vehicle test. This fee is based on the rate agreed upon by
Jerry Greenberg in telephone conversation with Peter Jones 10/6/75••••
"usage would be limited to first printing of 1 .illion pieces of SMP
Vechicle test with out credit line, futuee use would include copyright
credit line with an additional payment".

$200.00
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NA" ',,)NAL GEOGRAPHIC So ETY
~ SEVENTEENTH AND M STREETS. N. w.

OCT -9 '75 0S2S~ 7 WASHINGTON, D. C. 20036

r- JERRY GREENB~RG
6840 SW 92nd Street
Miami, Florida 33156

L

VOUCHER No. 2372:

THE ATTACHED CHECK IS IN SETTLEMENT OF ITEMS LISTED BELOW IF INCORRECT PLEASE RETURN THIS VOUCHER WITH CHECK

DATE ACCT. DESC RIPTION GROSS DEDUCTIONS
NO.

BALI

- -
'J IcTIH 15 , 70'.00 rAYMENT FOR ONE TIME I\EPI\OOUCTION ,

,
1\IGHTS FO 1\ US E OF ONE TI\ANSPt\I\ENCY
IN THE S~VEHICLETEST. THiS FEE
IS BASED ON THE I\ATE AGI\EED UPON
BY J GREENBERG IN TELEPHONE CON-
VERSATIONWITH ~ JONES 10/6/75 .
UNDERWO RLO EXPLOI\AT ION 200.00

• .
LESS ~AID'9/25/75 100.00<1 II

.

--------------------
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IECK No.

NAT, "IAL GEOGRAPHIC SOC- --:TY
': - SEVENTEENTH AND M STREETS, N. W.

SfP 30 '75 052CS6 WASHINGTON, D. C. 20036
VOUCHER No. 228 8;

IJERRY GREENBERG
6840 SW 92nd Street
Miami, Florida 33156

L

THE ATTACHED CHECK IS IN SETTLEMENT OF ITEMS LISTED BELOW. IF INCORRECT, PLEASE RETURN THiS VOUCHER WITH CHECK..
r. DATE ACCT. OESeRI P T I ON GROSS DEDUCTIONS
I. NO.

BALA

.72 EP3C "1':1 970.00 IN PA'tMENT FOR ONE-T IME REPRO DUCT ION
RIGHTS FOR USE OF ONE TRANSPARENCY
IN SMP VEHICLE TEST,
JG-972 UNDERWORLD EXPLORAT ION PUB.
UNDERWATER BOOK, PG. 2-3, 100.00 10

---------------------
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MELVIN M. PAYNE

PRESIDENT

ROBERT E.DOTLE
VICE PROIOENT ""Il Sr:CROAA'I'

GILBERT M. GROSVENOR
VIC£' Pt:IEsICDtT oUIll EOrroR

THOMAS M. BEERS
VICE PRESIDENT .....D AsSOCIATE SECRErAR'(

HILLEARY r. HOSKIHSOH
TREASURER

MELVILLE BELL GROSVENOR
CHAlRNAN 0" THEBoAAO_Eon"oR'IN-CHIEJ"

THOMAS W. McKNEW
AOVISORY CHAIR~ 0" THE BoARD

WASHINGTON, D. C. 20036

15 October 1975

Jerry Greenberg
68110 92nd Street, SW
Miami, Florida 33156

Dear Mr. Greenberg:

Enclosed is a copy of our Special Membership Promotion booklet
which contains one of your pictures as we discussed.

In accordance with the agreement we reached on the phone, we
have left the credit line off for this test run and will come back
to you for permission to use the picture in a later printing should
there be one. Also I have enclosed an additional check for $100
for a total of $200 for this one-time use.

I talked to Dave Bridge again after you and I had discussed
sending our "repro-dupe" of your chrome back to you. Dave suggested
we keep the dupe on file in case we need it in a hurry and have
written on it firm instructions to seek authorization from you in
the event someone should want to use it again. It was made, by the
way, as insurance against your original being damaged or lost when
they were putting together the Undersea Treasures book. I hope
this will be satifactory with you. If not please let me know and
I'll see what I can do.

Jones
tion Manager

PPJ:lhs
Enclosure



Thank you very much.

Sincerely,

•

25 September 1975

WASHINGTON, O. C. 20036

•

Laura H. Smith
Promotion Division

JG-972 Underworld exploration
OriginallY published UNDERWATER BOOK, pg. 2-3

I am pleased to inform you that the Promotion Division
has selected one of your transparencies for publication
in the Special Membership Promotion test package.

Dear Mr. Greenberg:

/lhs
Enclosure

The photograph is identified as follows:

To cover payment for the reproduction rights of this
transparency, I have enclosed a check for $100.00.

Jerry Greenberg
6840 SW 92nd Street
Miami, Florida 33156
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WASHINGTON, D. C. 20036

EDWIN W.SNIDER
ASSiSTANT SttJlUAIlT

september 19, 1975

Mr. Jerry Greenberg
SEAHAWK PRESS
6840 SW 92nd street
Miami, Florida 33156

Dear Mr. Greenberg:

Thanks for your letter of september 16th.

This matter was turned over to our General
Counsel for appropriate action as soon as it was called
to our attention. He'll be glad to have the further
information you have supplied, and I'll keep you advised
as to developments.

Sincerely,

•

?~ N·P----·
kdwin W. Snider
Assistant secretary

EWS:jrh



............_-----------.
:ptember 16, 1975

~r. Edwin Snider
NATIONAL GEOGNAPHIC MAGAZINE
Waahington, D.C. 20036

Dear Mrt Snidijif--

Mr. Leonard Grant has suggeated to me that I contact you for any other
que.tiona and 'problema that I may have on "KILLER SHARKS".

I have found that this pirate magazine is being sold in large numbera
in Florida and ia effecting sales of my own shark book "FISH MEN FEAR,
SHARKI". Thet. book sells for 81.50 and my price liating ia $2.50. I
find that I am being undersold by an edition that has my own photographs
in it. Ia there any way that you can get a court order to prevent the
distribution of this publication in Florida and in the other state.?

The name of the Florida distributor of "KILLER SHARKS" iSI

Southest Periodical and Book Sales, Inc •.
10100 N.W. 25th Street
Miami, Florida 33172

Mr. Robert Hoffman / Manager

Thank you for any help that you may g've me on this matter.

bincerely your,

Jerry Greenberg
SEAHAIVK PRESS
6840 SW 92nd St.
Miami, Fla. 33156



• •
WASHINGTON, D. C. 20036

LEONARO J. GRANT
ASSOCIATI. Se:CJlUAfI't'

September 10, 1975

Mr. Jerry Greenberg
Seahawk Press
6840 SW 92nd Street
Miami, Florida 33156

Dear Jerry:

I have just seen a copy of a letter that you wrote on September 5 to Big
Brother Communication Corporation of Montreal, Canada, concerning the unauthorized
use of some of your pictures in a magazine entitled "Killer Sharks."

This letter is simply to assure you that we at the Society are also concerned
about this flagrant violation of copyright, not only of your pictures but of numerous
other photographs by free-lancers and by our Society. In addition to the many shark
pictures that apparently have been copied directly from our Magazine and book pages,
this Canadian publisher has pirated a complete series of illustrations on piranhas
made by one of our staff photographers.

A list of these copyright violations has been sent to our legal counsel for appro­
priate action. I can well understand your strong feelings about this piracy because I
have noted with interest the advertisements of your shark book in "Publishers Weekly."
Apparently, the Canadian shark magazine is being sold widely because we have heard
of copies purchased in the West and in New Jersey.

Hope all is well with you and your family.

LJG:ngb



Warmest personal regards,

little class1e~~

_..""-...,-;;..

September 2. 1975

••

Mr. Bill Garrett
NATIONAL GEOGRAPHIC MAGAZINE
Washingtoa. D.S. 20036

I don't believe that ,our rights and permissions depirtment would
allow these people to resue this material. Please keep me posted
on what action the Geographic will be taking.

'Dear BU1:

Jerrl Greenberg
6840 SW 92nd St.
Miami, Fla. 33156

"",Pleaself1nd enclosed a copl 01 "KILLER SHARKS". Thia
.as published bl1 -

Big Brother Communications Corp.
5781 Victoria Ave.
Montreal. CANADA

And is distributed bl:

Killer Sharks
313 West 53rd St.
New York. N.Y. 10019

II lOU look real careful lOU will find about 23 or 24 photographs
that were picked up trom the National Geographic Magazine (Irom

-'"various numbers). The publishers "gratetulll acknowledge the help­
01 the followinc people and Corporations in the production of this
publication: ••••National Geographic Magazine".



TEl.EPHONE
(202) 2015-7500

TEl-DC eeeaee

•
• .. ...

•
..

CABLE ACCAE98

NATOEOSOC. WASMINOTON

WASHINGTON, O. C. 20036

SPECIAL PUBLICATIONS DIVISION

July 25, 1974

Mr. Jerry Greenberg
6840 S. W. 92nd Street
Miami, Florida 33156

Dear Jerry:

Thanks for letting us hold your Buck Island pictures until
a prototype for the children's magazine was approved. I believe Dave
said that he spoke about the story with you and mentioned that we
couldn't schedule it just now. We may, however, try to work it into
a future issue. Dave was rushed and didn't get a chance to fill me
in on the exact financial arrangements for looking at the pictures,
but as soon as he gets back, I'll nail him on it. Thanks again.

Sincerely,

William L. Allen
Picture Editor

WLA/lw
Enclosures--35 widelux trans.

191 35mm
1 layout



TEL,£PHONE
(202) ZOe-7!SOO

TELII!:X 8g23~e

• •
/ CABLE ADDRESS

NATOEOSOC, WASHINGTON

WASHINGTON, O. C. 20036

SPECIAL PUBLICATIONS DIVISION

April 30,1974

Mr. Jerry Greenberg
6840 S. W. 92nd Street
Miami, Florida 33156

Dear Mr. Greenberg:

I am pleased to enclose the Society's check for $100.00 in
payment for the use of your one transparency in our forthcoming book
UNDERSEA TREASURES. You will also be receiving a complimentary copy
of the book after publication in August.

Thanks again for your contribution to the book.

Sincerely,

ofukJ~
Lyn Wilbur

Enclosures--check #22500
voucher Ift51376

---------------------
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No.

Nl:'--'ONAL GEOGRAPHIC' ·SC ';IETY
'_ SEVENTEENTH AND M STREETS, N: w.

APR 30 '74 022500 WASHINGTON. D. C. 20036

fMR. JERRY GREENBERG
6840 s. w. 92nd street
Miami, Florida 33156

L

THE ATTACHED CHECK IS IN SETTLEMENT OF ITEMS LISTED BELOW IF INCORRECT PLEASE RETURN THIS VOUCHER WITH CHECK

DATE
ACCT.

NO. DESCRIPTION GROSS DEDUCTIONS E

APR'l.9\~ .049.S< PAYMENT OF ONE TIME REPRODUCTION
RiGHT$""fuR-lHi'~~E'Ol'ONE ~Q1.O.R'~.~PARENCY
IN THE FIRS~;EDITION OF m SPECIAL '
PUBLICATION, UNDERSEA TREASURES.

LESS SEARCH FEE PAID ON 9/11/73

This fee is based on Mr. Greenberg's rate of
$200 per page.

, .•./1\...." r 11
IJ" P '" ~iiJ

300.00

200.00 >



•
TELEI"'MONE

(20212SUS-7S00

TELEX 8Q23QIIS

•
CA9LE AOORESS

NATGEOSOC. WASHINGTON

WASHINGTON, O. C. 20036

SPECIAL PUBLICATIONS DIVISION

February 22, 1974

Mr. Jerry Greenberg
6840 Southwest 92nd Street
Miami, Florida 33156

Dear Mr. Greenberg,

We are now in the process of reviewing pictures for our book
on undersea treasures. I will be wo~king with the Picture Editor, George
Peterson.

It is our policy to gather information about each picture we
consider, and the enclosed "pink sheets" are used for this purpose.
This material is presented to members of our staff who write the picture
captions. I would appreciate your comments about the enclosed photographs.

You may wish to use the enclosed self-addressed envelope in
returning the material.

Thank you for your help, Mr. Greenberg, and I look forward to
hearing from you soon.

Sincerely yours,

(Ms.) Louisa Magzanian

LM:jp
Enclosures



• •
WASHINGTON, D. C.

HERBERT S. WILBURN, JR.
ILLUSTRATIONS EDITOR

Mr. Jerry Greenberg
6840 S. W. 9Znd Street
Miami, Florida 33156

Dear Jerry:

20036

February 7, 1974

Your recent letter to Bill Garrett inquiring about
further use of underwater pictures by you in your poster series
has been passed on to me.

Of course I am glad to give permission for you to
republish the three photographs listed in your letter since you
made the pictures. However, the following credit should be
placed in very small type beneath each illus tration for which
the National Geographic has the copyright: (c) NGS.

The poster you forwarded is certainly handsome.
Good luck on this venture.

HSW:BAS



•

Mr. W.E. Garrett
NATION~L GEOGRAPHIC MAGAZINE
Washington, D.C. 20036

Dear Bill:

•
January 31, 1974

I hope that this letter finds you and Lucy in the best of health. I
have been watching the recent issues ot the magazine with keen interest.
I can see the change-over to offset and I must say the last issue (Feb"
1974) was quite well printed. I especially liked the tive part American
Wilderness series. In fact, as tar as the last 4 or 5 issues are cencerned,
I think that the varied selection ot"material has been quite well balan­
ced. Whatever the chemistry is upstairs I think it ia good and the malaaine
shows it.

Pleaae find enclosed a recent poster. It is part ot a series. The other
titles planned are: SHARKS & LIVING CORALS. III ol'dllr for me to 10 ahead
with my plans I would like permission to rapooduce the following Geogra.
phic items in these two posters. They arel

DIVER OVER CORAL FORREST: Way, 1971, pages 680-681

LEMON SHARK &PREY; January, 1962, pages 70-71

HAMMERHEAD SHARK: January, 1962, page 80

I already have the duplicate chromee and all I need is your ok to use
these items in my posters. The 8 a t i ona l Geographic copyright creditl
line will appear under each item. Thanks again tor your help.

Sincerely yours,

Jerry Greenberg
6840 SW92nd St.
Miami, Fla. 33156

I



•
TEL£PHONi!:

(20212eew7S00

TELEX eeeaee

•
CAl!lLE ""OORESS

NATOEOSOC. W....SHIHOTOH

',~~.I:... '
.~y

WASHINGTON, D.C. 20036

SPECIAL PUBLICATIONS DIViSiON

December 6, 1973

Mr. Jerry Greenberg
6840 S.W. 92nd Street
Miami, Florida 33156

Dear Jerry:

Ah, Monday draws nigh and things are - well - ambiguous. Had a
projection session up on 8 a week or.so back and it now looks like I'll
have to change the whole general direction of this tuna story. They
don't want one on the "industry" now, and the purse seiner turns out to
be just a mechanical monster offering severely limited visual potential.
Consequently, they want me to find one good "bait boat" - the old style
of fishing where they stand in racks over the side and fish with pole
and line - and zero the whole story in on that and its crew. I'm not
in disagreement with thiS notion - in fact, it was what I really wanted
to do all along but got sidetracked by what we refer to around here as
editorial considerations. Not unpredictably, those considerations have
been revised in light of other considerations and developments, so ­
back to the old drawing board. I don't know where my underwater shot
will fit in now because, of course, bait boats don't operate the same
way and they ain't no nets or nothin'. I'll go prepared, since a good
situation may well present itself from an unexpected direction.

Don't know how long I'll be gone - could be anything from New
Year to Easter I guess, depending on whether I find the right boat and
subsequent events. In the meantime, you may hear from Doug about the
little brouhaha we went through over his bill for the WBTS revision.
I'll sav~ that story for the next diving trip we make. Otherwise,
things here are more or less normal and you can draw your own con­
clusions from that. Take care and,give my best to all your family
Brownie and the bistards. See ya' in the spring.

Sincerely,

David R. Bridge
Picture Editor

DRB/lw



• •
NA"T'')N~L GEOGRAPHIC SO""IETY

.. ~ ! ' SEVENTEEN-TH AND M STREETS, N. W. '

JO. SEP28 '13 011759" WASHINGTON, D. C. 20036

I
Mr. Jerry Greenberg'
6840 s, W•. 92th St.
Miami. Fla. 331.56

VOUCHER Nil

L ..J

THE ATTACHED CHECK IS IN SETTLEMENT OF ITEMS LISTED BELOW IF INCORRECT PLEASE RETURN THIS VOUCHER WITH CHECK

DATE
ACCT.

NO. DESCRIPTION
.

GROSS DEDUCTIONS

P,61,1048.07 PAYMENT FOR THE USE OF NINE COLOR

TRANSPARENCIES (ALL BUT ONE PREVIOUSL
PUBLISHED IN THE FIRST EDITION OF WOR D
BENEATH THE SEA) IN THE REVISED EDITICN
OF THE SPEC IAL PUBLICAT ION WORLD BENEt TH
THE SEA. ' 1,575.00......

. ,-,a\lh l'
.~ ...~~~~' it t
,

.



TELEPHONE
(202) 2~&-7!500

TELEX eeeeae

• •
CAel.E ADDRESS

NATOEOSOC. WASHINGTON

WASHINGTON, D. C. 20036

SPECIAL PUBLICATIONS DIVISION

October 2, 1973

Mr. Jerry Greenberg
6840 S. W. 92nd Street
Miami, Florida 33156

Dear Mr. Greenberg:

Enclosed are the original transparency used in the WORLD BENEATH
THE SEA and a dupe of it. I have also included your check for $1,575.00
in payment for the use of your transparencies in the revision.

Thanks so much for your contribution to this book.

Sincerely,

~~
Lyn Wilbur
For David R. Bridge
Picture Editor

Enclosures--l 35mm trans.
1 dupe
check i;11759
voucher i;39984



•

NATIONAL GEOGRAPHIC SOCIETY
Special Publications
Washinlton, D.C. 20036

INVOICE
JERRY GREENBERG
6840 SW 12nd St.
Miami, Fla. 33156

•

September II, 1.73

One time reproduction rilhts for inside editorial use in the first printinc
(75,000 copies) of the second edition of "WORLD BENEATH THE SEA". for the
followinl nine phetolraphs.

Overleaf On title pale (double truck} •••••••••••••••••••••••••••• $350.00

CryGienic IUDi diver •••••••••••• (11~.ef.a.paie)••••••••• o••••• ~ooS1250 00

Carl Gale en scooter ••.••......••••• (full pare) •••.••.....••••••• $200000

Diver & Chei.t statute ••• (minimum 8ize) •••••••••••••••••••••••• ~.$125~OO

Photo-Diver & school of fish •••• (full pale} •••••••••••••••••••••• $200.00

Diver with plankton camera••••••• (1/2 of a pale) ••••••••••••••••• $125.00

Ed Fisher on 24 hour d1ve ••••••••• (1/4 of a page} •••••••••••••••• $125.00

Ed Fisher en 24 hour dive •.•• ooo •• (full pace) •••••••••••••••••• oo$200000

Captain George S.nd •••••••••••••• (minimun size) ••••••••••••••••• oS125000

TOTAL $1,575.00



TEL.EPHONE
(202) Z-..e-7S00

TELEX e~23ae

• •
CABLE ADDRESS

NATO EOSOC. WASHINGTON

WASHINGTON, D. C. 20036

SPECIAL PUBLICATIONS DIVISION

September 28, 1973

Mr. Jerry Greenberg
6840 S. W. 92nd Street
Miami, Florida 33156

Dear Jerry:

Once again I can sleep at night. I've made reproduction
quality dupes of the pictures I need and am returning all your'
originals. I enjoyed meeting you, and many thanks for bringing
these up. We'll of course be in touch with you as publication
nears to let you know what, if any, of the pictures we finally
end up printing.

GAP/lw
Enclosures--3 35mm trans.

24 panorama strips

Peterson
ditor
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:K No,

NA-r' ")NAL GEOGRAPHIC SO"ETY
\_- SEVENTEENTH AND M STREETS, N. W. ' .

WASHINGTC>N: D. C. 20036

I
Jerry Greenberg
6840 S.W. 92nd Street
Miami, Florida 33156

L

VOUCHER N?

THE ATTACHED CHECK IS IN SETTLEMENT OF ITEMS LISTED BELOW IF INCORRECT PLEASE RETURN THiS VOUCHER WITH CHECK
[ I

DATE ACCT.
NO, DESCRIPTION GROSS OEOUCTIONS BA

PAYMENT FORSELECTING AND SUBMITTING
TWENTY-SEVEN TRANSPARENCIES FOR
CONSIDERATION IN THE SPECIAL
PUBLICATlON''UNDERSEA TREASURES. u
FILE SEARCH FEE IS DEDUCTIBEE FROM
FINAL REPRODUCTION FEE.

.,,",'1 .;~,~.).,,, -:,"

200.00

----------------------



• •
TE:l.E:PHON£

(202) 20e-7S00

TELEX e023SH5

•

CABl.E ADDRESS

NATOEOSOC. WASHINGTON

WASHINGTON, O. C. 20036

SPECIAL PUBLICATIONS DIVISION

September 17, 1973

Mr. Jerry Greenberg
6840 S. W. 92nd Street
Miami, Florida 33156

Dear Mr. Greenberg:

Enclosed is the Society's check for $200.00 in payment for
your presentation fee for submitting 27 transparencies to be con­
sidered for publication in the UNDERSEAS TREASURES book. This fee
is deductable from the final reproauction fee of the above trans­
parencies.

Sincerely,

~iJ~
Lyn Wilbur
For George A. Peterson
Picture Editor

Enclosures--check #11183
voucher 1139090



•
INVOICE

JERRY GREENBERG
6140 SW '2nd St.
Miami. Fla. 33l5G

NATIOBAL GEOGRAPHIC MAGAZINE
Special Publicatiens
Washiniten. D.C. 2003G

•

September at 1813

Presentatien fee for submittini 3- 35mm coler items and 24 panerama coler
items te Geerie Petersen fer pessible use in new Under.ea Treasure beek.
Terms ef sale as per my letter te Dave Bridie ef June 21. 1873. This
presentatien fee is deductable frem the final repreduction fee.

1200.00



Now that we have had John Dean and a battery of barristers
left over from the ruins of the current administration go over all
the pertinent documents and incriminating evidence we feel that we
are ready for you. Avastl

Therefore, sport, reference your fatlure to partake of a
little Grosvenor gold from our kiddy classic see the enclosed copies
of letters from various powerful personages here at the headwaters.
Unless the Buck Island picture was, by some quaint chance, culled
from your files instead of the assigned material, it doesn't appear
that any further br~ad is due you for our use thereof. Sorry about
that.

CAE!lLE ADDRESS

NATGEOSOC. WASHINGTON

.... '

••

June 28, 1973

WASHINGTON, D. C. 20036

SPECIAL PUBLICATIONS DIVISION

... ,
-.
...

Dear Jerry:

Mr. Jerry Greenberg
6840 S. W. 92nd Street
Miami 56, Florida

T~t.EPHONE

(202) 2'1ile-7S00

TELEX e"'2308

"
RLB has read and agreed to the specific terms, of your recent

communication, so we will proceed to have a repro dupe made of the
frame we originally chose. The rest, and all but that and five
others from which I want to make prints for myself, are returned
herewith. When this revision finally goes to press, if it ever
does, we will address ourselves to the matter of·.f.iguring out how
much gold is due you. You won't have to hire a Brinks truck to move
it to your unnumbered account in Zurich, but you might be able to
pick up a spare bottle of Joy for the boat, or even a couple of
o rings. How giddy:

I'll return all the other stuff you sent up as soon as the
prints have been made. Meanwhile, old buddy, ride clear of Diablo
as the late, great Alphonso Bedoya once observed.

DRB/lw
Enclosures--2l 35mm trans. (personal)

8 35mm trans.



•

.tr. Dave Bridee
NATIONAL GEOGRAPHIC MAGAZINE
Waehiniton, D.C. 20036

Dear Davel

•
June 21, un

June 21, 1173

Please find enclesed 8- 35mm color orieinals for your consideration iD
the socond editieD of WOnLD DENEATH TIlE SEA. If yeu decido to use aD7
of those (or the ODe of mine you are holdiDe) please work frem coler
dupes ef the oricinai. Please do net send the oricinal to the color
soparators. Toe msny ef my orieinal slides havo boen ruined in their
hands.

Tho price that I am askinc is the same paid for my stock material back
in March 28th 1107 with some exceptions. First ef all the f.e is $200.00
for full pace use. What Y;U-are buyinc is ene-time reproduction riChts
for the use sf this photeeraph in tbe first printiDC of the second U.S.
edition of WORLD BENEATH THE SEA. It you ee iDte a secoDd printinc of
the same unaltered second edition I would expect ~~ or the original tee.
If ysu co inte a third printini of the secend edition (unaltered version)
I would expect to receive 25~ of. the ori~inal tee. If you go into a fourth
printinc of the second edition (unlltered version) I would expect t. receiye
25% of thp. orieinal fee. What I am asking is to share in some of your
success when the book coes into additional printings.

t~ pelicy will be tho same in reeards to stoel. photographs that were
used in the first edition et WORLD B~~EATH THE SEA. If any of these items
are used in tbe first printinG of tho second edition I would expect to
be paid 100% of the oriiinal tee paid. The only figure that I (hm't have
on band is the fee paid for the double truck photo used on the overleat.
I would e~pect to be paid $3S0.OO tor its reu.e. The balance ot the phot••
would be paid tor on their reu.e on the baais or your letter to me ot
~_"f:-c,~_,28th 1167. That is $200.00 for a rull pa5e photogrllph and g125.0~ _
wlien the phote is used less thana full paie. I hope that this meets­
with Deb Breeden's appreval.

Also sport, I never did eet paid for my material used in your classic
chill1J!eD' .. treasure boek. The enl;,. treasure that I have ever found Il••
been Grosvenor Gold. Well I hope to see you at the buill"

Sincerely yours,

Jerry Greenberg

6B40 S. W. 92nd St.

Miami 56, florida



..--r-'
TELEPHONE

2ee-7S00

•
CABLE ACORESS

NATO£OSOC. WASHINGTON

WASHINGTON, O. C. 20036

SPECIAL PUBLICATIONS DIVISION

March 23, 1973

Jerry Greenberg
6840 SW 92nd Street
Miami, Florida

Dear Mr. Greenberg:

The Special Publications Division has been working
on a filmstrip series entitled Sea Life which will
be distributed this September to schools throughout
the United States.

We have selected three of your pictures, which
the Society has published at the following times: JUOV 't -/-114
JG-60 appeared ,in WORLD BENEATH THE SEA page 90; ___
JG-322 was published in the Magazine August 1963,
page 260 and JG-66 was published in June 1967, page
870 and again in June 1962 page 72-3.

I am pleased to enclose the Society's check for $75
for the reuse of these pictures.

Sincerely,

Elizabeth Joy
secretary to David Bridge
Picture Editor

enc1: check #2234



• •
c;;' .~ NATIONAL GEOGRAF' 'IC SOCIETY

CHECK No.

'-'

HAR21 '73 002234
SEVENTEENTH AND M STkc.£TS, N. W.

WASHINGTON. D. C. 20036
VOUCHEI

I Jerry Greenberg
6840 SW 92nd Street
Miami, Florida 33156

L

'''''''__ '''''''m<o THE ATTACHED CHECK IS IN SETTLEMENT OF ITEMS LISTED BELOW. IF INCORRECT. PLEASE RETURN THIS VOUCHI

INV, DATE ACCT.
DESCRIPTION GROSSNO. NO. i

- 399 ?\Tn. II75.00 PAYMENT FOR THE USE OF THREE COLOR
TRANSPARENCIES IN THE EDUCATION
FILMSTRIP SERIES SEA LIFE. 75.00



•
TEL.£~HONE

(202) 2~e-7!500

T£L.EX 8~23Q8

•
CA9L.E ADDRESS

NATGEOSOC, WASHINGTON

WASHINGTON, D. C. 20036

SPECIAL PUBLICATIONS DIVISION

February 14, 1973

Jerry Greenberg
6840 S.W. 92nd Street
Miami, Florida

Dear Jerry:

Well, I anticipated a few problems on this lemon shark picture,
but not the one finally encountered. What it comes down to in a
nutshell is that there are no continuous tones and I'm n~ sure
anyone can explain exactly why. Apparently it was originally
done letterpress and the transparency lost or destroyed after
the book was printed. Therefore, following what is apparently
standard practice, the continuous tones were thrown away upon
completion of the printing. In the case of the spadefish, by
contrast, the engraver was responsible for the destruction of the
original and the continuous tones were kept because they knew the
original was gone before the book went to press. Now, if you
understand all that you qualify for the anti-obfuscation medal
and the Presidency. There aren't many who do.

In any case, what I am sending you here is a bunch of 2 line screen
positives and negatives and with these you should be able to
achieve a reproduction quality equivalent to the Musc1espasm Daily
Blat which in-depth research reveals is printed on low grade toilet
tissue. Always happy to oblige.

I expect to be away from here for a couple of weeks or so, so any
complaints you may have about this should be directed to the FBI
or the Bureau of the Budget as megabucks are clearly involved.
Meanwhile, I'll be making underwater pix of tuna in spite of your
captious refusal to talk to me about underwater photography back
in those days when DTA was booming. Ah, yes. I'm gonna try like
all hell to get down there so I can bust my (blank because
Central Files personnel have delicate sensibilities) toting your
3 tons of equipment up and down, up and down. Maybe in April, or
June. I'll be in touch.



• •
National Qi~ltgt~4ii~nri~tt!

WASHINGTON, p~,C. 20036
. '.

MELVILLE BELL GROSVENOR

ft=DITOR-IN-CHIEF

CHAIRMAN OF THE BOARD

January 10, 1973

Dear Jerry:

Many thanks for the copies of "The
Living Reef" you sent me. As always the pictures
are superb! When I go down to Florida next month,
your book will go with me and I'll have a chance
to read the text and study your beautiful photos
at leisure.

, With warm personal r ega rd s ,"" . r:/( t~ ~~

/, "

F ~

MBG:jd

Mr. Jerry Greenberg
6840 S. W. 92nd Street
Miami, Florida



• •
MELVIN M. PAYNE

PRESIDENT

Natuntttl Qi~ngnq.t4it ~l1rirt~
WASHINGTON, D. C. 20036

January 10, 1973

Mr. Jerry Greenberg,
6840 S. W. 92nd Street,
Miami, Florida.

Dear Jerry:

Mike Garrett dutifully delivered a copy of your .
new book, THE LIVING REEF, and I have thoroughly enjoyed
it. It is undoubtedly one of the most beautiful collections of
underwater photographs ever made and I congratulate you and
Idaz on a remarkably fine job.

Everyone who has seen it has exclaimed at the
beauty, clarity, and sharpness of the illustrations-which is
also a compliment to your printers.

Thanks ever so much for thinking of me, and
every good wish for '73!

S~;£
President. ~

MMP:ec



• . .
TELEPHONE

(202) 2~e-7!500

TELEX 8Q23Q8

WASHINGTON, O. C. 20036

SPECIAL PUBLICATIONS DIVISION

CABLE ACC~ES9

NATGEOSOC. WASHINGTON

January 3, 1973

Mr. Jerry Greenberg
6840 S. W. 92nd Street
Miami, Florida 33156

Dear Jerry:

The facts in the strange case of your picture on page 13 of
TREASURES IN THE SEA seem to be these: The frame in question is from a
1965 Virgin Islands National Park assignment for which you received a
$1,000. minimum guarantee. Two pictures were used for 2% pages at the
then space rate of $200. per page, or $500. less than the guarantee.
Bryan Hodgson therefore selected four additional frames for the perma­
nent file and advised you to that effect in letters dated April 27 and
May 2, 1966. One of these was used as a one-quarter page in a promotion
brochure and $50. was deducted from the $500. outstanding balance.

Deducting an additional $150. for the full page use of the picture
in TREASURES IN THE SEA leaves a balance of $300. Thus, Within the terms
of the original assignment everything appears to be in order.

I will investigate the lemon shark situation and am satisfied in
advance that it will immediately flower into the usual maddening can of
squirming worms through which I will attempt to make my progressively
diZZy way. If I emerge at the other end with some shred of coherence,
I will hold a-press conference prior to immediate resumption of massive
hostilities. See you in court.

Sincerely,

David R. Bridge·
Picture Editor

DRB:sj
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JOHN E. FLETCHER
CHIEF,PHOTO EQUIPMENT

•
WASHINGTON, D. C. 20036

December 21,~ 1972

Mr. Jerry Greenberg
,,6840 s. w; 92nd Street
Miami, Florida 33156

Dear ldaz & Jerry:

Today a copy of your beautiful book
"The liiving Reef" arrived and:\: was absolutely
delighted to have it. My only regret is that it
is not personally autographed by both of you.

I think that you have produced a superb volume.
Excellent reproductions and a very interesting lay
out of photographs and text. I hope that it sells
a million.

~le best of all good wishes to you and yours
for the holidays and thanks again for your thought­
fulness in sendi.ng the book.

,

E. Fletcher

JEF:m

I
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ROBERT E. GILKA
DIRE:CTOR OF PHOTOGRAPHY

National ~£l1gtttP4it lltagtt~in£
WASHINGTON, D. C. 20036

December 15, 1972

Mr. and Mrs. Jerry Greenberg
6840 S.W. 92nd Street
Miami,. Florida

Dear Idaz and Jerry:

Thank you ever so much for "The Living Reef."

I am as impressed by the text as by the photographs,
. Jerry. Better look to your laurels! When Idaz describes

hard corals as "masons of stone castles" and the parrotfish
as an "efficient recycling machine" she is giving your
beautiful images real competition.

The reproduction is excellent. You must have stood
over the pressmen with a belaying pin!

All the best,

REG/eih



• • ,.

WASHINGTON, D.C. 20036

W. E. GARRETT
SENIOR ASSISTANT EDITOR

Mr. Jerry Greenberg
6840 S. W. 92nd Street
Miami, Florida

December 14, 1972

)

I received the book and must admit the reproduction is
magnificient, not to mention the original photographs. However,

*
I'm curious about the reproduction of the frontispiece as contrast­
ed to the reproduction of the same photograph on page 33. What
happened there?

Haven't seen Mike yet, but I assume he enjoyed the visit.

I passed on GMG's copy.

WEG:JV



• •. .
November 10, 1972

Mr. Bill Garrett
NATIONAL GEOGRAPHIC MAGAZINE
Washington, D.C. 20036

Dear 8ill:

My all color book "THE LIVING REEF" will be printed and bound on
November 24th. I will be printinc 20,000 copies and have already
eold 4,000 piece.. A. of this date I have yet been able to break
into the book store distribution business. The bulk of .,. sale.
have been to divine and aquarium store di6tributors. Excludine
.y photo-diving costa and the time we put into this book (16 month.)
the ra. co.t of producing it .a. $40.000 or $2.00 a book. I have
enclosed a picture po.t card of one of the cuts in the book. I will
be .endine TOU your COPT in 2 weeks. If you need anT more for gift.

~_.pl.lIaae let lIIe kno.. ..

The book contains about 107 color plate.. About 10 of the.e .ere the
results from lilT National Geocraphic a.signment•• Three of the ten

F'~••re itellls that you graciou.ly lont me tor this book. All Geoerapnlc
-~'pllotographs have the proper corTright credit line on thelll. Thalllc:.'~·'

again.

Lemon. shark, 10 reet or malevolence, seize. a ~ ••••••
page., 70 & 71, January l\)62. \ ~._~ c.

2. Scrawled Filefish with puckered mouth seem asking••••
(girl diver & fish) pagea 72 & 73, January 1'62.

3. Hammerhead shark (t'p<) a remora ridini its flank•••••
pale 80, January 1962.

•• _ •. ,;l. ... c;.....

=1'-a18 now in the works or de"ignine a revised edition or 2TH~; .._ ......­
LIVING REEF" and will a.d about 32 more color pace.. In order to
round out the ~oVeruco or the book 1 would like to utilize 3 items
that "ere used in the JanuarT 1962 isauo I (you Imow, the cood one
.e worKed on together). What I n~ed in permission to u~e (plus a
good q~ality B X 10 color dupe) of tho follo.inC items.

1.

If you can aee your way clear to Cet me permissions and dupes, I
would appreciate it. Thanks again for the opportunity to do work for
the lIIaeazine. The selects and leftovers enabled lie to cet into the
book busineas.

Warmest regards,

Jerry Gr••nb.,.

6840 S. W. 92nd St.

Miami 56, Florida



,£LEF>HONE

20&-7500

•
.'

Natinmtl ~tngntp4it )"nm!!!
WASHINGTON, D.C. 20036

SPECiAL PUBLICATIONS DIVISION,,

May 24, 1972

Mr. Jerry Greenberg
6840 S. W. 92nd Street
Miami, Florida

Dear Jerry:

•
CAeLE ADDRESS

NATOE090C, WASHINOTON

','

Here are two type C prints of your spade fish picture.
I asked them not to put the copyright stencil on there,
but they did it anyway. You can leave it, crop it out
or have the engraver remove it. Maybe you can take it
off yourself. I've checked around and apparently all
that is required is for me to pay that you have our
permission to reproduce this in your book, The Living
Reef, so - you have our permission. Hope the quality
is good enough.

Your sportsfinder is still in the hands of Burt Stimson
who is engaged in a lifetime contest with a three-toed
sloth to see who can move the slowest. I keep calling
and maybe soon he'll get tired of hearing from me and
do the job. Will try to wrap it all up as soon as
possible. Thanks again for some fine diving and the
snaps on French Reef.

Editor

DRB:ej



• •
TF;L£P1otONE

2~e·7!500

WASHINGTON, D. C. 20036

SPECIAL PUBLICATIONS DIVISION

March 29, 1972

Dear Mr. Greenberg:

On behalf of Dave Bridge I am writing to thank

you for sending in your eight transparencies

so promptly. We have selected one for further

consideration and the rest I return. Also

CAel,.E ADDRESS

NATOEOSOC, WASHINGTON

enclosed is the signed agreement sheet.

will be in touch with you soon.

Sincerely,

Elizabeth Joy
Assistant to David R. Bridge
Picture Editor

Mr. Jerry Greenberg
6840 S. W. 92nd Street
Miami, Florida
33156

Dave



TELEPHONE
(2:02) 2~e~7eOO

TI!:LEX 8Q.i?:3Q e

• •
CABLE ADDRESS

NATOEOSOC, WASHINOTON

March 21, 1972

Mr. Jerry Greenberg
6840 S.W. 92 Street
Miami, Florida

Dear Greenbergs:

WASHINGTON, D.C. 20036

SPECIAL PUBLICATIONS DIVISION

.

By pleading to the boss that things have been going too well lately
I have obtained clearance for a brief refresher course in cruelty
and slave labor under the fine tutelage of Captain Bligh. The
problem is that I haven't figured out yet when I can do it.
There is alimmediate need for some material for this children's
book on diving for treasure in the sea - a need which I am sure
I could fill by spending a few days with y'all - but there are so
many other things that seem to be equally pressing just now that
it's hard to find a window from which to defenestrate. fermit
me, however, to make a tentative proposal - like, for instink,
the week of April 10. If I can scrape 'together a sawbuck after
the IRS finishes rumaging in my already gossamer bank account,
mayhap we could spend a day or three down in the park sampling
vintage Cubanos and the wonders of the deep. By damn, it's
been so long my fins are about dried out.

If this scheme meets with your interest and approval let me know.
In the meantime, how about sending up some shots of your kids
diving on wrecks or bringing up awwrrkk pieces of eight __ preferably
when they was younger if they ever was. There's a good lad.
Don't even tell me what you want to charge for these things - I
can't bear to know. Our team of mouthpieces will be waiting for
your call.

Cheers,

---------------------



• •

WASHINGTON, D. C. 20036

ROBERT S. PATTON
ASSISTANT ILLUSTIATtOJlS EDITOR

March 20, 1972

Mr. Jerry Greenberg
6840 S. W. 92nd Street
Miami, Florida 33156

Dear Jerry:

Larry Mihlon's visit last Thursday finally reminded
me that I've procrastinated long enough. After the great
time Lu and I had, we're reluctant to give up any of the
souvenirs, but I'm finally returning the film you sent me
of our diving expedition--well,~mostof them anyway.

I've kept five frames which I'm having duped and printed
(finally) for the wall. And, Larry borrowed nine of himself
which he will return directly to you. Those ,I have will come
back to you when the prints are done.

I haven't in any way figured out how to payoff the
favor we owe you and Idaz, but when you get to Washington,
I '11 have a t ry at it.

Best regards,

~~-----~

RSP:lar

Enclosed: 47 - 35mm transparencies
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ECK No. 47722

A I

NJ,.\T- 'NAL-GEOGRAPHIC' 90r '::TY
,-"-- 'SE:VENTEENTH AND M SfRElhs, N. W. -.'... . . . ,

WASHINGTON, D. C. 20036
VOUCHER

I Jerry Greenberg
6840 S. W. 92nd Street
Miami, Florida 33156

L

l
•••·

THE ATTACHED CHECK 15 IN SETTLEMENT OF ITEMS LISTED BELOW IF INCORRECT PLEASE RETURN THIS VOUCHER WITH CHECK
I [

DATE ACCT.
NO. DESCRIPTION GROSS DEDUCTIONS BALJ

9 JUt.'l.9 '\ 1.4 75 PAYMENT FOR ONE TIMa REpRODUCTION RIGH~S TO
2 TRANSPARENCIES FOR A TOTAL OF 4 USES
IN THE FISH FILMSTRIP ANIMALS SERIES 200.00



• •

DAVID S. BOYER
DIRECTOR­

EDUCATIONAl FILItSTRII'S

Nathtmd ®tngrapqit ,"nrid!!
WASHINGTON, D. C. 20036

U.S.A.

August 2, 1971

Mr. Jerry Greenberg
6840 s , W. 92nd Street
Miami, Florida 33156

Dear Mr. Greenberg:

I had no sooner finished talking to you on Friday
when I received a call that your check was ready. I
really am sorry for the delay; but we are pleased to
be able to send it to you now.

Once more for the record, this is in payment for
one-time rights to 2 pictures from your Buck Island
coverage, KR 109 f .20, and KR 16 f .10, the latter being
used three times, in our filmstrip about fish.

Thank you again for your contribution to our
program.

Sincerely,

d~J?i'~
(Mrs.) Linda J. Forestier
Educational Filmstrips

Ene.: check 147722
voucher 1656



•

Ar. W. ~. G.rr.tt
NATIONAL GEOGRAPHIC MAGAZINE
W••hinet.n. D.C. 20036

D."""BiU:
::!l~U .._~"

•
JulT G. 1971

A. you can •••• I am .till working on .y coral r ••f book. Thank. v.r,
much for the loan of the butt.r haml.t color .lid. (from ., '.DDJ'ka.p
P.rk articl•• I kkv. about 1/3rd 0' the book laid out. I will b. uaing'
178 lin••cr••n and will .end you .0•• pr••• pro.fa in the n.ar tuture.

At thi.point I h.ve gr••t ne.d for a lead ahot for the chapt.r on h.rd
cor.l.~ Ida. and I have d.cid.d th.t the onl, .hot that will fit is-'the
color alid. the Geographio u.ed in the "-7 1971. Buck I.land atory•. Th•
• hot .pp••r. on pag••. 680-681. HOI .r. chance. of th. u•• of the orig­
inal for a .hort p.riod of ti••? Haturally. you will g.t it back in
the •••••h.p. I r.ceive p1u. you g.t an autograph.d c6py of ., grooY1
new book wh.n it co.e. out (.o••ti••• in 1972). If you can .wing thi.
for •• 1 would really appr.ci.t. it.

l:llncerely yours.

"erry Greenberg
6840 SW 92nd St.
Miami. Fla. 33156
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DAVIDS. BOYER
DUIECTOR

EDUCATIONAL FILllSTRI!'S

Natinnal ~tngtap4it ;jnritt}!
WASHINGTON, D. C. 20036

U.S.A.

May 20, 1971

Mr. Jerry Greenberg
6840 S, W. 9.2nd Street
Miami, Florida 33156

Dear Mr. Greenberg:
,r . _

Enclosed are the two transparencies from your Buck
Island cover/1oge. As we knew you wanted these back prompt­
ly, and since our production will take a while longer,
we made reproduction duplicates for our purposes. May we
request an extension of the holding period for the other
picture (of grunts) until we are finished?

Thank you far making these available to us. A check
for one-time rights will be forthcoming.

Sincerely,

(f~;tY~.
(Mrs.) Linda J, Forestier
Educational Filmstrips

enc.: 2 - 35 Mm. transp.
KR 109 f.20
KR 16 f .10
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Natinmtl ®~ngrapqirJlagnittt
WASHINGTON, D.C. 20036

W. E. GARRETT
A$SlSTAIlT EDITOR

Mr. Jerry Greenberg
6840 S. W. 92nd Street
Miami, Florida 33156

Dear Jerry:

May 6, 1971

We Ive held (tightly) your suggestions of recent months
and feel after suggesting them that the only possible story is the
"Fossil Treasures". Something is already working on Plankton.
We are so burdened at the moment with underwater work we don't
need any more right now. I would be glad to see pictures on the
fossils, but I can't get too excited--even fossil bones on the sur­
face aren't that interesting.

WEG:JV

N. B. Dictated prior to Mr. Garrett's
departure and signed in his ab-

sence by .... . ) _o.--,/'~.

';;;:1\(:¢~?'-1~.i{'~.
M. {eal}.Vl1e
Se c zeta'ry to W. E. Garrett
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DAVID S. BOYER
DIRECTOR

EOUCATlON.... FllHSTRIPS

Natirtttal ~~ngrapqit jnrid1!
WASHINGTON, D. C. 20036

U.S.A.

April 29, 1971

Mr. Jerr:r Greenberg
6840 S. W. 92nd Street
Miami, .Florida 33156

Dear Mr. Greenberg:

Thank you for sending us the two transparencies from.'
your Buck Island coverage. As we agreed in our telephone
conversation, the reproduction fee for one-time use will
be at the rate of $50 ~ frame. I might add that we plan
to use one of them for the closing titles of the filmstrip,
for a total of 4 frames altogether.

The picture that I requested in my letter of April
16 has been dropped from the layout. However, we do need
another original from thll stor:r, Florida I s Coral cfty fu!­
neath the Sea, published in Januar:r 1962, p.80-81 a
pictureof grunts). Although the photograph was returned
to you, the Society retains the right to use the pictures
from that article in its publications, and for other pur­
poses related to its objectives. I am enclosing a copy
of the statement wherein this is explained by the warranty.

If you have any questions about this particular
agreement, I can suggest that you write to Mr. Herbert S.
Wilburn in the Illustrations Division. .

We hope you can send the above mentioned transpar_
ency as soon as possible. Thank you ver:r much for your
contribution to our project.

Sincerely,

eY~r~
(Mrs.) Linda J. Forestier
Educational Filmstrips

,

enclosure
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JOHN E. FLETCHER
CHI!', PHOTO EgUlP"lMT

WASHINGTON, D. C. 20036

April 16, 1971

Mr. Jerry Greenberg
6840 s. W. 92nd Street
Miami, Florida 33156

Dear Jerry:

The books arrived in first-class condition
and I was absoluteJ.,y delighted with them. My
deep thanks for your g~nerosity.

I hope that all is going well for you and
that all your gear is in first-class working order.
Your idea for future activities seems very sound to
me and ·I can wish you nothing but the best of all
good success in every endeavor.

Kindest personal regards and again thanks for
the splendid books which I will enjoy many
times over.

JEF':m
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Ar. Bill Garrett
NATIONAL G~;oGRAPHIC MAGAZINE
Washington, D.C. 20036

Dear Bill:

•
April 19·, 1971

Just a little note to tell you how much Idaz and I have enjoyed the
Buck Island feature in the May 1971 issue of the magazine. As usual,
you were right in the selection and final use of the material. I also
feel that Gil did the deht thine in replac1nc the art work that you.... .

=rolks had scheduled. Thanks. again for the opportuni tJ to work for you~-~'~'~
again. Right now I am involved in a color book on the coral raef. I.
guess that I will be tied up with it of the next Jear or ao. Maybe
later on I lIight have the good fortune to work on aanother aasign.ent
with you.

M,;.,....._ ."... _;..-

I do agree with you that the magazine haa hkd enough of coral reef
t~pe of stories. The only two Ruggestlons that I might have for you
at thia time are the same that I suggeated to you in my letter of
October 3, 1970. I think that "PU1,KTON, THE FRAGILE OIIEAN WANDERER"
and "DIVING FOR FOSSIL TREASURES" might make different and interuting
features f~r the magazine. In fact, I think that someone is already
trying to get an assingment on the cave diVing angle.

Best personal regards

.. erry Greenberg
6840 SW 92nd 8t.
Hiami, Fla. 33156

u--------------------------
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DAVID S. BOYER
DIREtTO"

EDUCATIO.....L FIL"STRIPS

Natinmd ®tl1grapI1it jl1ritt~
WASHINGTON, D. C. 20036

U.S.A.

April 16, 1971

Mr. Jerry Greenberg
6840 S. W. 92nd Street
Miami, Florida 33156

Dear Mr. Greenberg:

Mr. Patton is returning, or has returned, your
Buck Island photographs.

ThE! Filmstrips Division w'ould like to use two pictures
from the coverage in our "Fish" filmstrip, and we are
rapidly approaching a deadline. They are in a separate
group in the shipment, marked ''Hold for Filmstrips".
The numbers are:

KR 109 f.20
KR 16 f.10

Our usual fee for one-time reproductia1 rights is
$50.00 per frame. The originals would, of course, be
returned to you as soon as production is finished.

We would also like to have, if possible, the original
transparency that was published in the Geographic
magaZine in January, 1962, on page 84 uppar , (Star
Coral, Key Largo, IJG-303).

If the above terms are agreeable to you, could
you send us the three pictures at the earliest possible
moment? Thank you very much.

Sincerely,

~ep;~
(Mrs.) Linda J. Forestier
Educational Filmstrips
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ROBERT S. PATTON
SENIOIt PICTUIt~ EOITOIt

WASHINGTON. D. C. 20036

Apri 1 15, 1971

Mr. Jerry Greenberg
6840 S. W. 92nd Street
Miami, Flor i da 33156

Dear Jerry:

Now that the BUCK ISLAND piece has really
been finalized, meaning the press has finished.
running, 1 ' m returning all of your remaining material
herewith. As you recall 1 ' m sure, our original
agreement was to hold no file selects so all your
r~maining pictures are enclosed.

..I.··

I look forward to seeing you down there at the
Conference.

Best regards,

RSP: 1ar

Enclosed: 870 - 35mm transparencies
(208 marked Sept. 1969, 2 August

1969, 51 mounted widelux, and
609 selects from the rolls)

95 widelux transparencies (Sept.1969)
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Natinnal ~~ograp4tr JlfIaga~tn~

WASHINGTON, D. C. 20036

GILBERT M. GROSVENOR
EDITOR

VICE PIIES'OENT

March19, 1971

Mr. Jerry Greenberg
6840 SW 92nd Street
Miami, Florida 33156

Dear Jerry:

Many thanks for your flattering letter of March 7 concerning the March
issue of the magazine. It is most gratifying to know that you so whole­
heartedly approve our effort to further inform our readers on the
problems of Southeast Asia.

Thinking back to that moment late last August when I urged Mr. Vosburgh
to aI'prove this huge undertaking, I was quite concerned that perhaps the
military and political situation in Viet Narn might change substantially
and thereby lessen the impact of our map and collection of articles. The
idea of this coverage had really evolved after President Nixon moved into
Cambodia. Little did any of us realize that the publication of this package
would dovetail so perfectly with a similar incursion into Laos. In any
event, I'm most pleased with the package and the timing.

I have promised to participate in this year's Miami Conference and I'm
scheduled to speak at the opening session on April 28. I look forward
to seeing you then.

Donna joins in sending our best regards to Idaz and you.

Sincerely,



•

Mr. Gilbert M. Gr08venor / Editor
NATIONAL GEOGRAPHIC MAGAZINE
Wa8hinlton, D.C. 20036

Dear Gil:

Fe

•
March 7, 1971

.

I don't usuallJ send out letter8 to editors but I mU8t stand up and
compliment you and your D1tW 8tart on your recent iaaue en "Landa and·
Peoples or Southeaat A8ia". Tou have ahown 7 million American readers
the race and culture or the Southeaat Asian. Tour map and ethnic Iroup
preaentation ia a c1a8aic ot the publj8hinl field.

Ifm aware the decision to utilize one-half of Jour entire iaaue on
thi8 type or aubject took a bit or 80ul searchinl and courale on your
part. I think you made the rilht deciaion. I feel the piece repre8enta
the aUrrinls of a more aware and "with it" NaUonal Geographic Mala­
zine. Excelaiorl

Rope to aee you soon in Miami for the photo conference.

Sincerely Joura,

"'erry Greenberg
6840 SW 92nd 5t.
Miami, Fla. 33156


